
PIÈCES
DÉTACHÉES

WICKMAN

2" 5/8-6 
3" 1/4-6



SPI N DLES

3*"--6 SPTNDLE BAR MACHTNE

l6 l8

l7 o 30 31

65

74

7t

83

t0t

I t0

l 9 il 1326 29 33

,t5 16

49

5t 56 58
6t

98

77 96
62

76
92 93 91 95

7S

73 IEil
87 89

8l

r )

(Drawing No. 5Ol Z 2ll



9rz'x 10s
I;quarry .qnl p..Ji.caa

.9E
rJilrr
-tc-
E

ii3u6+Lo!:i
6.EI

tt,-tl
nr!
Q

.x

rls.--.3
t:

Lt 
O

:F
I

6! 
Y

,tt 
a,

>
0 

J
>

L 
U

r!{f
i[!3
i#,I+

&d+
.

i;iiE
i iel rp

=
 iF

fiff,ffi#

Pora
E

i' 
'9

;i.O
L'

O
.,

T
S

i 
E

r 
I 

i 
P

";1 
'E

** ilgffi g,gigififf H
gtgi E

s,i*iili

+c,.90

+.;t.99

!aco
u0
C.c' a,LG6a

U!6a(,
rt,-torttco

c 
-gE

e 
aL9

x 
ax

U
 

.,-U
.Y

Z
 

-
. 

:F
'ieF

s t:eil:
: 

13r-63
.9 

.s ;.E
-* ;

P
 rpt i:E

 
i !

E
 iJf 3:"f i

nc-9iateUtlledu!
5!
E

L

II*'!E
E

.E
l! 

L
a(, 

o
,^aO

;

+
"E

-9

Lia,
(,ar.
>

L
d

d gd 
t

#zgP
x

s;*r E
"5 gE

ur l!{f-30E
iqE

-E
 5,i+

+
iiE

-[-[i=
j

dsa,Lca,
uN(>c!NN

-$- 
g 

d 
,nlr\.! 

r^m
d6

eE
lS

q&
{q8q&

IrI*tE
IIII

;nE
3;+

B
;nS

g9P
stsS

S
ssss

F
F

nF
 

F
a{F

t66nd6dd666lh

\ooo\oNo\o
R

R
R

E
E

S
B

$B
E

bE
ssF

ssxashB
sgF

gE
IppF

E

m
o\

?o
.! 

c-{

xxO
r

6\O
N

N

L.irO<
z

GIc;
ozz

s83
ooocrJ
tla?6F
.^ r,| rrt a,| o

sB
5 S

nB
hhE

F
a{ 

dF
F

qsxtr=
xxi

O
O

F
m

m
'm

66
m

I\ooocoooo
F

F
hhh(r.ahh

I i I I i 8e[ql * qinB
ria$qadi Il l! [I

F
 @

 m
h ? F

 F
 t 

!41 |!l tO
 rr^ 

Y
rat 

O
m

t\ 
F

 F
 i6F

t-;
q e o o o N

 ran h o o 1,r 6 r'rN
 rt ut ln ui.a- 

o; 
o b b ; 

l.i b
ra ra rala ri e r - 

e 
rO

 rh r 
F

 F
 F

 F
 F

 F
F

F
 

r 
dm

 6 6 6 i1 ;6

UZIo=ItsIoa,Uo=)229FUUo-o=IF@FolotniJtnFGo,
UC

E

Gcr'
(,= GUoEozrr=

ho

O
F

U
J

ZIU

oEuJd
oco
z3o.=
th2

o-V
'

l-lr

tsses$+
$s*+

s$8;s3fi n8h3s85sG
$B

S
bB

$R
F

S
rr

F
t

c'l @
.'l

x<
x

F
66

O
o\O

E
S

E
E

f;E
F

E
H

H
S

H
E

-I*fr8 iF
E

 F
F

E
*H

T
iF

F
 i 

$E
x S

x x x x i i x x =
>

'x g.x g.e>
 t, 

{.8 x x i qt x i 
r.i x B

 x n i x
H

E
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
S

H
H

E
H

E
E

H
 I H

H
E

eH
H

H
E

H
H

H
H

H
aH

eH
S

F
 dm

r? r^ \o '\ @
'9 E

s P
: I *:gS

R
F

E
pE

pE
F

F
&

8E
S

B
;B

E
E

L.dO<
z

o-ilc;
ozz

3G
I

N

iHrt{rti I
er, 

tl
:!i O

ll,JFF

L.d.O
<

z
o-x^.
u,t (,
dz=

tD(J

E
;E

Ir6
;ii



;.t,r-
,{li

--)
1

I

SPI NDLES

2l'4 SPINDLE BAR MACHINE

69

Appllcebtc to Mrchlnol
Commcncln3 ItUc. No. 8841

(Alro on M/c. No. 8t30)

35

62 6t 56

(Drawing No. 501 Z lC)

3'

.,ii
-tt-tt

85

l 
-, 

: 
- 

: : l.- ::lf:.:*T::s..T-?@1ffi



.}.{ $ 
!'u

?Q
 +

' 
L5

IH
$ 

gI

?"fl nE
,[f

I E
-.r .,-1t!{.I

iis:;F
B

ii;[,

Ea,

=oUtacoJ

taCia,

36_c
9b:j
:Y

';:
Ji -vr-F
0C

ve
>

'=
t 

o
at -=

 ^=
l, L<

 
O

A
O

'U

ro-uii3)gP
dA

E
g=

*lF
{

iI',ltgI
f,$l€si,

c3b;e

fli
x 

3-,+
.

F
. 

i 
^g

f 
:fuu r'.;

iigF
tE

iii;i:*i;

oE

3' 
i:

i.. 
cA

il 
i' 

ii 
lt=

3 g 
, ! 

$, '.ii'.j 
ii 

IH

ii i* ,s ]*". n if . E
€.IA

 i ieiE
 t

ti fog i r*i 
e r{ fi f- tiE

 i iirt,;B
i "F

s[F
t-g

ffiii i ;.; ifunggg=
 *r E

 i ssggl ilni i E
 S

pF
; rg F

; s

I 
!'t'H

 
B

. 
3'

or!p.:al.
r'F

F
iat?

F
l..d

;T
T

T
;T

.
g-LLO

.L

a'x33;.H
a

r :3 ii 
g qf q 

;tE
 9g i'

5,,q 2.i. 
i3 tE

 IsI . 
.ift 

!r* 
'"

=
 *gm

m
iiii: if,gi{,iiiil*sa*fliii,l

6a m
 t 

6 
\O

 t\ 
@

 O
\ O

 r 
a{ 6 t 

6 
rO

 ]\ 
@

 6 O
 F

 F
{,!t ? 

r.! rO
 N

 C
, O

\ e
F

?F
 

- 
F

? 
!?R

A
A

aaF
a6tdR

F
tH

m
 

66A
A

ait 
F

|F
tA

?
F

e{14tl4|iO
F

@
O

O
F

?-

t-.
aotzxB

9
z-

oU

?H
E

Ir6
iii

^l{u.rtv.rlilI 
P

.r,
^lqtu"rrv .qnl P

e.J
lEE
dH
z

E
{

gEo!

!EE
EU

----x-8shfis R
 sn$e$S

.S
" htig s xn

gI ; I I i E
.I.A

E
.I I I T

 I I I; T
I I I {IA

A
I

F
 H

H
H

 H
H

H
E

E
E

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

S
H

H
 

H
H

F
E

E
 H

R
F

 F
S

 R
-,+

$B
P

tt5:l3S
F

R
R

F
F

F
 

F
 

F
F

F
F

F
F

F
?

>
x*>

>
 

E
g.iiixxxittF

,iii
O

€ 
- 

€€ 
66€€€€€€€tO

€€€rO
ooaE

cto 
I N

t\ooooctctoooooo
vl rat 

rrlr/t 
I F

 F
 vtvtl/| 

grI/trrl 
u!|Jt.r)r,'rr!vl

F
 a{ m

 ? 6 
\O

 N
 O

 O
\ O

 ? 
6a 6.? 

]a rO
 r\ 

@
 O

\ O
\O

 \o \O
 \O

ro\O
 

\O
 \O

 \O
t\ 

N
 N

 N
 N

 h N
 N

 N
 N

 @

.{ 
*O

qP
hF

iv!6 
o\ 

N
 

@
O

\d.{
m

 
F

T
fO

F
?a{ 

F
 

; 
F

F
O

O
-N

gq!iiI;I{E
.I=

nIsIIIA
I

n$8t858teS
tX

oto3888:
F

 
F

 
h 

U
! lrl 

F
 

t,t l,t 
({ 

d 
r/.| ? 

6 
6 

V
t 6 

rA
 6 

i 
6

*i$ 
5 s H

$ :B
 xf=

 : 
sqaE

 H
;$ -38 E

eH
E

s
tD

 c!.! 
F

h 
6 

6 
rO

 iO
 rO

 I 
q 

6 
6 

F
 

N
 

E
 

q6a 
h 

h 
q(--N

 
F

 
O

 
C

l F
 

q 
6 

6 
F

 
l\ 

N
 

tt 
F

 
F

 
? 

-
<

x x >
 qqeQ

.q_Q
.x x qqi e.e.x j q-e.: t x ni hi aat x e.g.i Q

.e.g->
 j q-x

C
O

 m
 6 \o O

 m
 a{ r? ut ? rO

 ro ? h ? +
 6 io o !t 6 

- m
 a l\ 

to !t r/r \O
 N

 O
 6 

tO
 ul ? 6 dt \O

 6 F
o\ o o o rrt I\ d r,l ra ra o 6 l,t st o rrt U

i o o yi ut e c, o ? o r^ ui o F
 6 o 

C
, vt r,t i' o c, ? o

F
 

Ll 
ltl 

U
l ? 

? 
F

 
F

 
F

 
? 

yl 
r,t F

 
F

 
U

! F
 

F
 

16 r,i F
 

G
 

(, 
U

l U
i lrl 

V
) F

 
F

 
rrl m

 ? 
G

a vl 
F

 
F

 
F

 
ra 6 

F
 

ln

FF
{

iO
F

clcrt
at a{ \O
a!6ao

N
hC

t6dhF
F

il\ai6c{-r{\O
\o

-I-IO
IIV

:
>

>
xx=

.xxx
\O

rO
\O

F
hF

€6
oooo.{o66
hhrahF

hl^l,t

F
a{6trn\O

N
o

6C
O

O
6666a6

EJFF

L.d.O
<

z
Ldci
ozz

U= ro=UIFoE0o=trz2otrOULo=uIFUFoloo= JoFGo.Uc,Lt,(,2EuoC
E

ozgr-

s I F
s8 xB

 thB
 I 8 558t8tE

tE
S

8tF
tS

 856
F

F
?F

?F
F

F
F

 
F

F
F

l!JEF

L,20{zilc;
oz4

lrJz= U

oEuId,
oco
z3o-H
1D

3o-
tnt

I
.l.!

F
a{m

t 
6 

\O
F

 
O

O
\ 

O
 

F
 

do 
?6 

€ 
E

 
@

 6 
o

I 
? 

t 
? 

t 
? 

t 
? 

!r 
r,lvt 

n 
6 

6 
6 

6 
6 

h 
60

IN

bHr\l .r
59
t dz
gz F
ir-ul't
gIE



COLLET RATION DRAWTNG 556 ?, 1a

INDEX PART

--

NO. NO.

-

TITLE

Collet Operatlon Lever Bracket
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screr, 1.L/2" Iong5/L6r'B.S.F. Socket Set Sciew, Half-Dog L/z"-Iong
Fulcrum Pln
Stop Collar
Collet Operatlng Sllde
L/8" B.S.P. GRease Nlpple
Yellow Washer, 25/64" hole
Sleeve
Collet Closlng Flnger
5/16r Parallel Pln | 2.3/4r long
Oil-Retalnlng Bush
L.L/4n External Clrcllp
Yellow Washer 25/64" hole
L/8" B.S.P. Grease Nlpple
Collet OperatLng Lever Swivel
Collet Operatlng Lever
Collet Operatlng Lever
Swl,vel Pln
Fulcrum PLn
5/L6r' B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Half-Dog, L/2" long
Plunger
Plunger Spring
L/8" B.S.P. Grease Nipple
Yellow Washer 25/64" hole
Cam Roller Sleeve
Collet Operation Cam Roller Bracket
3/8" Headed Taper Pin 1.L/2" long
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Half-Dog, 7/8n long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Ll/32" Taper Pin, L.L/2' long.
Cam Roller Pin
Cam Roller
L/2" B.S.E' . Hexagon Locknuts
Stop Rod
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw 5/L6" Long
Bush
Plain Pad Bush
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 3" long
Threaded Pad Bush
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 4" long
ll2" Spring Washer
L/8" B.S.P. Grease Nipp1e
Yellow Washer 25/64" hole
Bush
L/4" B.S.f. Socket Set Screw, 5/L6" long
Washer

Refer to drawing
showing all part
numbers

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9
10
11
L2
13
L4
15
16
L7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

555Y.103A
Lss / 0824
L78/0508
556X.110
558x.113
5567,. 10 L
2L2 / L8
210 / 2s25
558X.106A
556Y.113
L26/1044
202428
101/ 1s
2L0 / 252s
2L2/ L8
55 6Y. l" 04 A
555Y.105A
573X.LL2
556x.109
556x. 1L 0
1 78l0s08
556x. 1 11A
556x.1L28
2L2/ L8
21.0 / 2s2s
556x.1 06
556Y.L02
L39 / L3
t78/ 06L4
L73 / 06
L2s / 2224
558x.L07
558X.LL2
L73 / 08L
556X.LL7
L76/040s
558x.11 0
L28 / 8c
1ss/084 8
L28 / 8T
Lss / 0864
LsL/ 08
2L2/ L8
2L0 / 2525
558x.110
L7 6 / 040s
558x.115



56

to3A

1299S

--l-- ' a-

egB- SBBAI|9EME\[--Ar--a9uE!H

INBE!tE--au9-g-9.-98!,|qu'. -!4Jcs*

sEE_-I5.q AaL.

i:ilt:-
!r"_6 7i6'--e'

' 
'',,.i 

1

,.,:.,..;i l' l{ .l',(ri, {;lvi,i,'.,r,1
{:Ov'!.r rq\' " f {(ri Aill,'l

(:')F,/li'':]i.i

,,1 .:i-.lLi.9tqi;;;r ;; :I I iry*-- |
I...-.-J--..-f 'e";rtAdueal n

: i*.?r
4:i '' n'

F&e

+

{

x

x

6 A.?EREoF9 l4a.t1

6.hla 56.8.149't- eEq. 19 3.5).

G)e@reo€
Fr.Bw 21 

" 
59

I

r)l

"<lUlat
il

ai
rl
#r
al

F(1{60DA455 rir. e2 62
- .,-.ft

F SatoA!:or27 414i

AM ruER%OKBT
556 Y roa

{',

!! i fiLc*;uar{,afi.
F,.i #$- ?* q.$tr*f 6lrr": COI.LET - OPERATION.

6 & I} SPINDLE. MACFIINES



E
E

8p
o 

-E
,j 

_E
 

ir
, 

!; 
i. 

:-f
E

 
iI 

; 
n 

€
E

 
i.x 

E
 

5d 
I t 

i
' 

g 
i t 

:. 
:'I 

.!"! 
I

:',; 
,(' 

;s 
_o.L 

6

E
 

gE
 

; 
+

 
ir 

oo 
.E

 
''

I
d 

i#r 
E

*9. 
gI$.!! 

! 
5'

E
 E

 gi*, ill*=
 [ iii I ii*ill, 

r iiiiI i
w= rC

'

=arFoGg.o= zz9FoUh= UIFUFo)o3iiJU
'

FEcgGCU
'

0zcUoG
,

ozr3

iB
ii+

fi+
fi;$a*afi;ii$;;

; rifi rrs i$; ; ; fi ; ;fi F
fi ;i; 

f; i$;ii ; g

o66

iqE
t

@
?r^\o-

nhrnN
h

L. 
: 

- 
Y

koxxq
!233pta6l
XH

ci o 
.ir

2Z
oom

LUzTUE
oIJI 

d,
ud'
E

 
u.l

ozEt/-,

\ot
s:q.n
c.{

11!6\O
N

@
orO

d6-
6 6 

F
i ,; 

;'i; 
m

 .t 
r 

r 
i,* 

+
 

S
 5 

S
 $ 

B
; 

S
 B

 ; 
n 

B

P
:sc

_E
_-5d

.L-o.i.E
f,lncL
uog-i
d 

.r 
-qr-

t 
E

 
f 

crf
f 

3 
r' 

!E
'E

 
q 

i 
a 

o
a 

3 
E

 
!E

..8!-enE
'c

r 
E

? I +
' E

 
\ 

t$a 
I 

*
9a-e

ri iil;-.gi i E
 ,i rs;3i g*si

' f i f i r iii 
g ; ! ; F

 c 5 : * H
 5 i i i i € u F

 E
 i i

oiO
-r^
E

1
;-gt.ala 

0a
B

C
t!.E

A

thu

1;E
sE

6
uI E
't?i

t!JFF

({.q 
." .,! \o N

 
@

 6 
o 

- 
d 

r 
i 

3 
:! 

(o o\ R
 a 

F
R

 
E

 R
X

F
 

R
 

F

L.ko<
z

o.

xX
ci

2z



BAR FEED

2*-6 Spind le Bar Mach tne

r

+,*

L
i

!
I\

32

I

:l
I

-t

I

r"
I

+

't
-t--

-t
i----_-1.-

{5

-F:

\

) )

p
\

-6
a""

@,

- -r'

)

\ )

_--t_-

I

(Drawing558Z lB)



INDEX
NO.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1L
L2
L3
L4
L5
L6
L7
18

0

PART
NO.

558X.113
L2s/ 4064
58X.1L5
558V. 1 05C
L82/ 06L6
L26/121I
558X. L38
558X.136

558X. L3 9
558Y.1.31A
558Y.102A
558X.106A
2L2/ L8
2L0 / 2s2s
Ls4/ 08
L55/0828
76/040s

558X.110
L7 6 / 040s

558X.111
5 58X .l.2 LA
L25 / L628
558X.1.1.8
558Y. 11.5A
558X. Ll.9A
58X.123A
L82 / 061,2

9L
2

BAR FEED NG NO. 558 Z lC
TITLE

Stop Collar
5/8" Taper Pin, 4u long.
Washer
Bar Feed Pusher Rod.
5/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Screw, Taper Point 1, long
3/8" Parallel Hardened Pin L.L/8" long
Pillar
I,lodified Purefoy Handnut.
3/8" B.S. Whitworth Hexagon Locknut
Swing Bolt
Bar Feed S1ide (L.3/4" 8-Spindle)
Feed Tube Return Ring
Sleeve
L/8" B.S.P. Grease Nipple
fnd.icator Washer
L/2" Spring Washer
L/2" Socket Head Cap Screw L.3/4" long
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Set Screw, Cup Point
5/L6" Iong
Bush
l/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Set Screw, Cup Point
5/16" long
Spring Guide Rod
CoIlar
L/4" Taper Pin 1.3/4" long
Bar Feed SprLng
Spring Cover
Spring Adjusting Screw
Fulcrum Pin
3/8" B.S.f. Socket Head Set Screw, Taper Point
3/4" long
Spring
Plunger
Bar Feed Slide (2.5/8"-6 and 3.L/4"-6 Spindle)
Tee BoIt
Bar Feed Adjustable Cam Bracket
3/4" Washer
CAP
Cam Roller
Cam Roller Pln
LL/32" Taper Pin 2.L/4" long
3/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Nut
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 3/8" long
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screlt 1.L/4" long
7/2" Sprlng Washer
Sprlng Cover Flange
Stock Carrlage fndexlng Bracket
2 B.A. Round Head Screw 3/8" long
Bar Feed Scale (Eng1lsh)
L/8" B.S.P. Grease Nlpple
IndLcator Washer
5/L6" Sprlng Washer
5 / L6 r' Socket Head Cap Screw 7 / 2" long
Bueh

2L
zz
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

8X.1298
558X.L24A
5582.10lc
558x.L08
558Y.104A
L30 / 72
58X. l22A
558X.LLz
558X.107
L25 / 2236
t73 / L2
58X .1 20A
755/0406
]-ss / 0820
1s4l08
558X.117A
522z.L02
165/206 BL
558X.109
2t2 / LB
2L0 / 2525
754 / 05
1 5s /0s 08
558x.110



Appllc4bls to J'lechiner
C.;ommcncln3 H/c. No. 88el

3

-\.
( \\ It

l8

ef. ollrfrO fts.r

t_

ll L

*o:* * tG r a,r. l*

23

l5

rr
I;

fr

30

3l

..J

{8

,/

I

t

I

I

L

Y
\\I

)\_.

t\
(

r

Ir
V

l-
t

/'\
v-'

t
-t

r

l-

\

No. 558 Z lC



INDEX
NO.

PART
NO.

56lx.111A
56lx.137A
56lX.109
L82 / 0624

5 6lx. 14 0
L82 / O6L6

L73 / 06L
L82/ 0624

lx. 110
L73 /06L
t82/ 0620

56lx.109A
561X.141
56lx.11.3
56LX.114X
L73/08L
56Lx.142
L27 / 0406
561X.150
5 61X. 149
L54 / 06
Lss / 061,6
561X.131
56I_Y.104
236 / 242824
561X.L24
561X. t 05
56Lx.L23
10r./13
L82 / 0620

t73 / 06L
5 61Y. 103A
561.x.L46
561Y.L02A
561Y.127A
L73 / L2
56lX.L29
561X.1308
L82 / 0824

L73 / 08L
L82 / 0624

L73 / 06L
55lX.125
LOL/6
56LX.L28B
17 6 / 08L2

Refer to drawing
showing aII part
numbers

DRUII IPCXING - DRAI{rNG NO. 561 A 1A

TITLE

-Bush for Drum Latch Pin
Plug for Drum Houalng
Latch PLn
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw,
L.L/2" long
Pillar
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw,

ong
B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut

3/8n B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper poLnt
L.L/2" Iong
Bush for Drum Latch Pln
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper polnt
L.L/ 4 " long
Drum Latch
RetainLng Rod for Drum Latch
Spring for Drum Latch
Spring Retaining Plug
l/2" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
Pin
L/L6" Split Ptn 3/4r long
Collar
Stop Screw
3/8" Spring Washer
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 1" long
Drum Locklng Pad
Togg1e Lever
Oil Retaining Bush L.L/2" x L.3/4" x L.L/2"
Pin for Toggle Lever
Toggle Lever
Pln
L.L/8" External Circlip
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper Point
L.L/ 4" longl
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
Lever
Operating Link
Toggle Lever
Drum Locking Shaft
3/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Locking Washer
Locking Sleeve
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper Point
L.L/2" long
L/2" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw Taper Polnt
L.L/2" long
3/8" B.S.E'. Hexagon Locknut
Pin for GIut
3/4" External Circllp
Pln for Toggle Lever
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup Polnt. 3/4" long

l', I
3/9"

I
2
3
4

5
5

7
8

9
10
11.

l2
13
L4
15
16
I7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
4L

42
43
44
45
45



ivt z ty5
I

!€!E3
Yi|fi ADJuSTfiG DRori LocKtfiG
TOGGLE }IEiOi,ANI6II SET Pfi FOR

IOGG.E LEVER SOXEOI \.4Tt{
HI6H POlrT OF ECCEIfiRrc;frY

ALOFIG ARC ST{OWN.

SECTION A.A.

@.

A

B

1_
A

i
I

I

I
IIJ

- !Rt/ tu6 5a

#**.(-, ^ ,
ac(if c1 i.r,,,]-r ;
.)1.!€rili; t'i.a!, /,

L-. Pfia,.,' | ?:

iril

i1

j.rp 'i-lrr\&. iI](,L.
t,

,n,a--trr,r | .4 !! {.

r L1'E F\T IOAS

UA E5!

66.5
JL 46.5.E

ta ro!

Pr6, tr.3.53

il-+-51

0t.a.

UE

t40
6l
x

WL

o

56t

SECNON C.C.

SECTION B.B.
o

AoJusr ro6avE cro'ceRAlG ffi* LqEo

w C

7
(

/

x

. 1.1 . ri: i i'l'E r'

- - -o :9: 1 t:--tt'P5-yit''*t-"- - _;



INDEX PART

--

NO. NO.

-

DRT'Ii rNG DRAWING NO. 561 Z 2A

TITLE

PIn for Cam Lever
l/4" B.S.F. x 90 deg. Greaee Nlpple
Ll4" PlastLc Indlcator Washer, Yellow
L/4" Taper Pln, 7.3/4" long
Roller Pln
Cam RoIIer
L/8" B.S.P. Grease Nlpple
1/8" B.S.P. Plastic Indlcator Washer. yellow
L.L/2r External Circllp
Wagher for Drum Locking Lever
Oil Retalnlng Bush L.L/zn x L.3/4" x L.3/4"
Adjusting Washer
3/4" External Clrclip
Pln for Drum Locklng Rod Llnk
l/8" B.S.P. Plastic Indlcator Washer, ye11ow
L/8" B.S.P. Straight Grease Nlpple
Drum LockJ.ng Shaft
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper point
l.L/ 4n long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
Oil RetaJ.ning Bush L.L/2" x 1.3/4" x 2n long
Lever
Screw Locking Nut
Link Pln
L.L/ 4" External Clrclip
Drum Locklng Rod (Upper)
5/8" B.S.f. Hexagon Locknut
Spring Tube
Spring Retalning Nut
L/4" Taper Pin 2" longr
Drum Locking Spring
End Cap for SprJ.ng Tube
Drum Locki.ng Rod (Lower)
5/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
Link for Drum Locking Rod
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper Polnt
L.L/2" long
Drum LockJ,ng Lever

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10
L1
L2
13
L4
15
16
L7
18

56lx.135A
2L2 / 900 4
2L0 / L7 25
L2s / L628
55lX.133
56lx.L32
212 / L8
2L0 / 2s2s
101/ 18
56lx.L44
236 / 242828
56lX.134
LOL/6
56lx.121A
2L0 / 2s2s
2L2 / t8
561Y.L27A
L82 / 0620

L73/O6L
236 / 242832
561X.106A
550x.136
550x.120A
101/ ls
561x.l.l.9A
L73/LOL
56lX.116A
561X.122A
L2s / L632
561X.117A
561.x.1L8A
561X.120A
L73/LOL
56lX.L47
L73 / O6L
L82 / 0624

1.9
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31.

32
33
34
35
36

37 56LY.101A

Refer to drawing
showing all Part
numbers



t

l
I

J

-t

\

)

\\

i!

III
\ Ir IIIT

(

56lZ2A



INDEX PART

-

NO. NO.

SWART CONVEYOR. ING NO. 563 ?, 18

TITLE

L/4" B.S.F. Set Screw, Taper PoLnt 3/4, Iong
Key 1/4" x 3lLGn x 1" long
2 B.A. Hollow Set Screw 3/8" long
Drlve Coupling
Sprlng Rlng
L/8" Steel Pln 2.3/4n long
5/L6' B.S.F. Self-Locklng Hexagon Nut
5/L6" Wagher
3/32n Spllt Pln, 7 /8" Long
3/8' B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Superfect O11 Seal 2L2LL6
OLl Retal.ning Bush L.L/2' x 1.3/4" x 1.3/4" long
Plnlon
L/4" B.S.I'. Set Screw, Taper Polnt L/2" long
Drlve Pin
Piston Ring
O11 Retaining Brush L.L/4n x L.L/2" x L.L/4" long
1.3/4tr Welch Plug
Key 5/16tr x 7/32' x 1.L/4n long
Sprocket Shaft
End Cap
2 B.A. Socket Head Cap Screw L/2' long
2 B.A. Spring Washer
3/8" B.S.P. Locknut
Drive Tube
Ventilatlon Pipe
Drivlng BoIt
Driving Sleeve
Instructlon Plate
4 B.A. Round Head Screw 3/L6" long
L/4" B.S.F. Hdxagon Locknut
5/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw 1.L/4" long
3/8" B.S.F. Spring Washer
L/2" B.S.F. Hexagon Head Bolt L.L/z" Iong
Support Strlp
(S Spl,ndle !t/cs)
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagron Head Bolt L.L/2" long
3/32" Split PLn 7/8" long
Swarf Screw Drl.ve Couple
3/32" Sp1it PLn 7/8" long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Drive Pin
2 B.A. Socket Head Cap Screw L/2" Iong
2 B.A. Spring Washer
Chaln Wheel
L/4" B.S.E. Set Screw, Taper Point 5/8" long
Drive Housing Gasket
5/L6n B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Serew ln long
5 / L6 " Spri,ng Washer
3/8" Pipe Clip
Cover for Drlve Housing
L/2" B.S.P. Hexagon Pipe Plug
L/2" B.S.P. 90 deg. E1bow !1. & F.
Dust Cap

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

L82 / 04L2
t22/0816
L79/206
553x.107c
563X.L27
L24 / 0444
203 / osL
130 / 0s
L27 / 0607
L73 / 06
23s / 24346
236 / 242820
563X.143
L82 / 0408
563X. L1g
563X.1.14
236 / 202420
L29 / 24
L22/ 1020
563X.11 3
563X.L11
Ls6 / 208
Ls4/2
224/ 3
563X. 106A
563X.116
563X.145
563X.L26A
563X.L44
t6s / 403
L73 / 04L
L67 /O620
LsA / 06
L70 / 0824
63X.107
FX.35 4 7
L70 / 0624
t27 / 0607
563X.115
L27 /0507
L73 / 06
563X.L20
L56 / 208
Ls4/ 2
563X.L42
L82/ 04L0
563Y.105
ssl0s16
Ls4/ 0s

L2
1.3
L4
15
16
L7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
4s
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

563Y. 104

553X.LL7



INDEX PART

-

NO. NO.

- -55
56
57
58
59
50
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

L6s / 206
236 / 202420
L22 / 1020
563X.113
236 / 242820
632.101
235 / 24346
Ls4/ 06
Ls5 / 061 6
563X.111
553x.114
L73 / 06
5 6 3x. 119
563Y.103A
5632.102C

SIIIARF COIIVEYOR NO. 563 Z 18

TITLE

2 B.A. Round Head screw, 3/8" long
Oil Retalning Bush L.L/4' x 1.L/2" x L/4" long
Key 5/16' x 7/32" x L.L/4" long
Sprocket Shaft
O11 Retalnlng Bueh L.L/2" x L.3/4" x L.L/4n long
Conveyor Drlve Houslng
Superfect O11 Seal, 2L2LLG
3/8" Sprlng Washer
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1' Iong
End cap
Pleton RIng
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Drive Pin
Swarf Screw
Swarf Trough



tl l{

,8

3olrl{

ft
I

(

I
f

''rI

{
,r
t)

I
I
I
I

I
t.

ii

t
i
I

I

\
t:
i!
I
ll
l:

t
-!t

@ o
t'it

o

o t-

\.

I
t
I

.,\
IIi

t
o

'l
I
I

I

i
I

I
d

it
il
-r t l

I

lt
L

-,.

'r<

.\

/ \

.1
I
I

}

l I
I

{l {t 17
10It

t,

u 36
6l t,

2t

a I

t

I

)/

-t

@
(a 6 n

VIET{ IN DTRECTION OF ARROW A
SEOWN: CONTINUATTON OF VENT PTPE

l

l6 a

-7
- - -:nt, :-::-r:

ro

I

I
I
I

-L
@

e o

s63ZtB



INDEX PART

--

NO. NO.

- -

TITLE

3/8" bore Metal flex.
3/8" lletal Flex to 5/8' Male Condult
5/8" Condult Solld Elbow
5/8" Condult Nlpple
5/8" Condult Hexagon Locknut
3/8" Meta1 FIex to 3/4" Ir{ale Condult
3/4" Condult Coupler
N1phan Plug, 5 amp. 500 V.
2 B.A. Round Head Screw L/2' Iong
Nlphan Angle Socket No. 465.b
Attachment Plate
3/8 lletal FIex to 5/8" MaIe Condult

o

Adaptor

Adaptor

Adaptor

Adaptor

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
L2
13
14
15
15
L7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27

237 / 0610M
237 / 82
237 /302
237 / 242
237 / 06]-2vt
237 / 203

L6s / 208

FX.7119
237 / 0610M
237 / 242

237 / 06L2t4
237 / 243
L6s / 208

563X.1.37A
L64/0406
5637,.135A
5 63Y. 133A
5637,.134A
569X.130
L64 / 0432
L67 /0406
563X.140

s/s
3/8

Condult Hexagon Locknut
bore l{etal Flex

3/8 Metal Flex to 3/4r' Male ConduLt
ConduLt Hexagon Locknut3/4

2.8.A. Round Head Screw !/2" long
M.E.M. trStartetr Starter 500 volt A.C.
Bracket
L/4" B.S.E. Round Head Screw, 3/8" long
Swarf Chute, Rear (L.H. and R.H.)
Swarf Chute
Swarf Chute, Front (L.H. and R.H.)
Support Block
L/2" B.S.F. Round llead Screw 2" long
l/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw 3/8" long
Clamp



t{lPttt{
PLUO

!61
l6t

,QN

Ft?.ai ilgF r:,{ E*lgH

1451 US€r} ON E+'l{ri

SLIPf,RSIOiS
56ciz2^D q4aij€i{q
r/2-ti*- tto,
SUFi<i[.Dr]it a]'

56s.7.?.4. _

cNcauD

'er,*o 
u,{

?o.

roR oErAt[!
NIPHAX PLUO T
HrFtr{o gtt 5632',

RAIiI COI{YEYOR ATTHIS ETOTOOIVT

MII{IMUM CIUFAIICI UXOSR TIAY AY X

'x'

FOR ARRANGEIilENT OF COIWETOR ASSEMBLY
sEE 563ZtC
FOR ARRANGEI,IENT OF COOLANT PIPING
FOR USE WITH CONVEYOR SEE 563Y3.

HRST USED
sr-t!l

l,lACFll hlfr fe,ilL i)! Vl lll0f'J
t-,lJY L it ; n I' i:iatrL^tl{!.i

553
r

r?'74

,.i

\ \
:,i'

l
a

\:
t6l
r3!l

I

I

I
I

vi i I

563

E3A

J63
z

l3 {t

569
x

tto

I
I

I

I
i

I

j

I

i

i
,irl
-!

l'

t

I

I

l
I

I'!
i

.:6et .vt&

u3t0 0t{ BAICH

9l'l oiltY

63
I
t0

J. st*Trlrl tl
PAFY! Ltt'n

llo- orr

LtvEl '

(:rlryplg*t
ce!r!tprloil

ARRANGEMENT OF SWARF CON\IE\OR & SWARF CHUTES. ]NSP NO
ON

tutt
irzt.

iGAWH

: -.if-{6i; }DJr}lirE
;'r: -Ililt:tj !tra.,:|tls*
! tr. Gfitr]r.: la,

F{'iUiVa:^IriT,



'ee'z'€9s
;N .:.frl

---- 
-\

i

o

@
_-+
\[ -

@,

\
@

!-, l
ll

L

I

,

)

@
scEAP V|Efl

fiEn t6axETA t6

FIfftD,

.l

TOP EDGE TRAY

\

----------.T-

: { -,ir it;;,e .,1.'i'

:E::( ji;.:'1-.

ARRANGEMEI{I,AF : FIRST USED ON

;-:' ;t .t1 . .,'

OF

66'.27.
a

ISGUE 500A +16l

4
-2.14

Et lc)

@ IEAB2O
A/oa7t 8.4.

aILltllr

'. ,, !. ! i:r; tr
,:. :.: ,.rl!::
.. 

-:tli:.1ri

@

_t-1

I

I

)

tq+ltt. a!,

565

I 55c il i& l+
--__*.l.]__i--

+
7'

\q+
r

--L
I

--L:-4
iiii
iiiri
isrlilil

\
I

I

563

l 34c

563
Z

ISGA

l_

hr,st

--r ,tf,!i
ti

I
I

--l

I

)
rl

I

t-

L

VSWARF INSP No,.



PT'I{P ING T'NIT AND FLUSH BIOCX DRAWING NO 568 z 1A

INDEX PARTwq TITLE

5/l6n Spr1ng Washer
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, L.3/4" Iong
7/8" x 22 T.P.I. Slotted Locknut
2 B.A. Socket Set Screw, Cup Polnt L/4" long
Copper Pad
Lubrlcatlng Pump Drlven Sprocket
Pump Bracket
Adjuetlng Collar
Flanged PIn
5/L6n Spring Washerf' B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, L.L/A. long
5/L6" Sprlng Waeher
5/L6" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 3n long
3/8" Tujbing Sleeve
3 / 8" TubJ.ng Nut
3/8" B.S.P. r 3/8" Tube, Elbow
Weston W.03707 Synthetlc Rubber Rlng
Enots Y/233 Locknut
Enots Y.232 Adjusting Screw
Enots Y.235 SprLng
Enots Y.234 Plunger
3/8" Tublng Sleeve
3/8" TubJ.ng Nut
3/8" B.S.P. Socket Plpe Plug
Flush Spring
F1ush Block Valve
3/L6" Spring Washer
2 B.A. Socket Head Cap Screw, L/2" long
Retaining Plate
Grooved Pin
Flush Push Button
F1ush Block

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

L54 / 0s23
Lss/0628
Lso / L4
L79/204
Ls3 / 42
568X.133A
568X.198
568X.199
568X.191
L54 / 0s
Lss / 0s20
L54 / 05
Lss/0s48
227/8
2L5 /LO
2L9/7

221/ 8
215 / L0
L94/3
FX.66L8
568X.190
ts( / 02
Ls6 / 208
568X.L92
L43 / 04L0
568X.191
568X . L8 3

L2
13
L4
15
16
L7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Refer to drawing
showing aII part
numbers



1

I
I lr-;

lc!
x

r0r.

564
x

r89

566

I 68. rtr! A.

368

'v l'z 899

.r1l'r':i. rnlaL ii ''a!.)l
.i4rtr,ri ;i: fr.i I I l. i

ngNOtO CXlttrt 6 p.stt'tPle

SHOWING SECTION THROUGH
PUMP MOUNTI].IG DETAILS.

PIJFIP FZ 168A:

IEE$lugElvE HoustNG,

MATERIAL LIST 56Bt9A,
A

CHAIN AlEl,lr.€r{l:

PUMP- MOIJNTING UNIT

DEgCniltrloN

FOR PIFE & PIPE FITTING REFERENCES

W
sEE AtSo s6'3_Z argr3ryLll ,& t\,

FLUSH ELOEK.
HATERIAL LI5T5

EE++--:!2 +*--_._
tui,&cHlNE1Or-'L
?1vE9t11PY - CPi.}YRIGHT PUMP.MOUNTING UNIT & FLUSH BLOCK ARRANGEMENTS.

FtPsTUSEDON8 lt8
472.

LAsT6@ q EAEH.

s68Zl.
SUPEPSEDES.

STJPERSEDED EY.

ALTERATIONS.

FOR TUBE REFERENCES sEE LUSKISATDN

otAGRAt4 5682 20.

BE^I{ IE5ERIOIE

FF9M PI}'P.

72

MACHlHtil4 Orili:!! a
, i!o" uHLt5s

!5AtrX;trE 5" tTtr

AMERTT;iI,I
pRo'JEC iloll

erril!. ,,I

SECTION ON A-A.

SEE AL5O 5682 a8.3r,48.15A

F r rou.JH ,1^.eiar:

Ft q n!\.! rrdCBrl{l

s(riE

MATERIAL LETS

5i8l 3' ,<'..

FULLgE:

rugrNq

3 L EEVE
lO MM

ENOTS

Y a!4
ENOTS

Ye55
ENOT5
\(2rz

Ef\OTS WESIDtI
vr03707.

bt
FX

6616

ws.p
t5+lot

lnd

s.p
t 5a/ 20a
? 8X tt/zr

r-oN6

568
a

t 5t

Ala.a

D 200A45? FG

2l'o'77

lilitnA ra-e-sz
,' FaBd.'t Al.r, lHngp

co4il€t r. ulLaf
orh[erri;i $iiED

,t!.1!a,



INDEX PARTETE
coor4$rT PIrlrP - DRAWTNG NO. 569 Z I

TITLE

-3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Set Screw, 3.L/4" long
3/8" SprLng Waeher
3/8" Sprlng l{asher
3/81 B.S.f. Hexagon Set Screw 1.L/4" long
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper polnt 3/4" Iong
Gland Locknut
Graphlted Asbeetos PackLng 5/L6" Bguare x 1 ft.long
Pump Sprocket
s/LGn B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1' long
5/L6tr Spring Washer
Key
1" Standard Locknut
2 B.A. Set Screw. Cup Point L/4" long
Soft Pad
Sprocket Boss
Punp Gland
Gland Nut
Coolant Pump Front Cover
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper Polnt 3/4" long
Oil Retalnlng Bush L.L/8' x 1.3/8' x 1.5/8" long
3/8" Headed Taper Pin 1.L/2" long
Driven Gear
Pump Shaft
Coolant Pump Rear Cover
Coolant Pump gody
ln Gas PIug
O11 Retaining Bush L.l/8" x L.3/8tr x 1.5/8" long
Pump Gear
Purup Drlve Shaft
Key

Refer to drawing
showing all part
numbers

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
t0
11
L2
13
L4
15
16
L7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

L67 / 06s2
Ls4 / 06
Ls4 / 06
L67 / A620
L82 / 04L2
569x.111

236 / L82226
569X.104
569X:108
569X.L07

569X.LL2
1 ss /0s16
LsA / 0s
5 69X.107
L50 /L6
L79/204
Ls3 / 42
5 69X. 1 05
569X.106
569X. 110
569Y. 1 02A
t82/ 0612
236 / L82226
L39 / L3
569x.113
569X.109A
569Y.103A
5692.101



-tI
I

!..

I

I
i

l

f/ii 1-rr., i \rr. 'i ,i t^i(l

At.r1\t: l.t t.t r rr. , ,t Llt,

I

{

t

:

t

I

I

I

I

j

I
I
t

l

i

t
I

'
I
I

,

i

:

+

i

I

(

I

\

,
i
I

i

l

;

t
i

!

t
i
i
I

i

J

l

,l

@
?un? cAPeUfli- Lo.r,n -&qaa. el 2o r.),t.

SELhlooA:- EbelJr- go&,r-n .t ZO al,t,

FU LL

rR^cEp o pArE

ATs. ' 7.s.se

i ..;l .,.)

\

ou'r.

I

v'
I

I

I

I

I

I

1

..\.i6relr;rA\;.

IIAPEI PtI6 S'ENE
lqLur '4rnrrnloorrrsot nrorms

@jesce nra- r:a-S

@!.r"p *tr. **o
6)I{EAA.tA.: ! Rk en.! *,
d@iir5e6-
Y t tt-n-s7

@
fr.N8.

*4--:
27a<^t*r

lg-
ua-

F,'':IbP.

'z'r. , ',

'ftaTHi
: - .,1

SEAL WIfH

I
I

- +:_-_-_-_,,i_

Z
rot

x
rt1

565
x

56?
x

Ir *d.-
<\i<<.e .ffi<(

liI

a

:L'i/,";t :ii'ji:r \t"";{)i | ,;. .

(,if,.,,riLt.i"l"Q; - t,:i.:, 
..

ii-. i'1' 11 1 ,,; t1 t
r-J) li

co ANT PUMP.
-ffi#,

btzt.



E
tn

:*5i'
ai$|*Li
I 

t' 
ii 

i 
; 

5'
a 

i 
n- 

a 
.E

 
L

.; 3 
t t 

$ 
! n 

E
 ! 

I
uX

truu.tgiiu
!U

oqltE
I 

: 
€E

E
,i 

IiiE
 

E
I:B

;
i; 

F
,!F

,i=
d,ilE

g. E
F

ii,
i is isi; ; Ii 

E
g s; iI !ii rlih

F
 LL-O

:. 
L; 

A
 h E

 -dLL; 
g L &

 P
, E

 L},. E
 L

Ial(ulIu(o!oacFLBou= ulFuFsa(t3ivFqouEot,(:zEuccc2uI.

R
sts 

S
F

R
ga 

sS
p 

:=
gsJt8

E
o' A

. €. x i : ;,i 
a * i 

a A
 ; 

{. i 
* x,.,i i i'.i 

A
-- 

o 
h 

r,| 
o 

o 
la 

r'| 
cD

 
h 

5 
t 

6 
1'! 

cl 
F

t 
ra 

6 
ra 

6 
o 

ra 
ro

:\4 
6 

IfI 
'\ 

N
 

6 
N

 
I\ 

N
 

N
 

N
 

6 
U

t 
N

 
N

 
N

 
'\ 

o| 
N

 
|\ 

I\
L 

6 
rr! 

r/t 
6 

rrt 
rrt 

a{ 
at 

r/t 
rr 

l'! 
6

lrjz-
U

?
*46ftu,
v*U

=
of;
F

 
tt)

tA
\oI
\hloo
d

t 
v! 

ro 
N

 
@

 
o\ 

o 
d 

o 
i 

rrt 
ro 

t\ 
o 

( 
o 

- 
rla 

!i 
? 

qr
N

 
c{ 

c{ 
ca 

d 
d,vr 

6 
0 

6 
m

 
6 

m
 

r! 
o 

dt 
i 

? 
T

 
rt 

I 
=

x22

P
E

b
-9 

-S
qbLL
c-o 

*E
 

r.i 
I

s: 
: 

.g i5 
i{;$ 

[
E

6 
f 

r 
!g 

o{5.i 
,

iip 3iE
 E

i 
5 I+

iI 
i

.F
ir 

i;a 
=

s,E
 E

 
ilri 

E
i S

ijE
A

, 
'E

E
E

E
rr?' 

.}q +
.} 

f
H

 ! ;5 ! [i ; J ; nlii ; sii;is; 
$n

3N

r!6a 
!.

A
E

E
}

T
6

ou
u-

zJF
e23
T

E
6

u5E
t3i

6S
o

xJt,iiIE
1't66|a6
6E

X
.l\C

'
a^aal.il

B
S

R
6c'ss 

5B
R

-8e
,.,i ;Q

-;r.,i ;,.1 €.A
;;iIE

A
t/l 

rri 
0o 

ul 
rrl 

a{ 
c{ 

6 
c) 

6 
.rt 

tl 
r.! 

gl 
6)

N
 

N
 

N
 

N
 

t\ 
a{ 

a{ 
O

 
o 

l\ 
N

 
i\ 

t\ 
rrt 

@
l,tlal^hhhaavtglrrtra

E

x2H
x29

({ 
m

 
I 

ra 
\o 

N
 

@
 

or 
o 

F
a 

m
 

i 
ra 

\o 
r\ 

o 
o\ 

o 
- 

c{ 
ryl

at 
6t 

G
a 

F
t



STOCK CARRIAGE
2t"-6 Splndle Bar Machtne

B

.'t''

I
t;

I

rt
(

S6TIOT BB

(DrawingSTSZIA)

i: : -.r- laf r.r:t?{rrtrEl4ln.

4 l3

2t23 tt25

\/-:i.
-r-
"+-7

-

SEcTION AA

rIEg CF STOCI ItrBE FITIED l,IITtI SPRIIiG IO SEC].TI
OE)ER

B

A

V-I.EI Iil DINECTIO{ Or rNNOU



I

3'fF
Ld+

-e
€ai1
e 

sH
 

E
 

!
3 

i3 
3 

I
o 

->
 

o 
a

f 
6E

 
; 

i
qb 

3u;=
8 

5 
)g

;"; f tio3i 
=

t 
E

 t 
i 

,E

=
 iii ii[l i ifu r}r8, iui; r; ii,, ;g[t3

q= I(J=UIFBoGU6IzzIFouGo= UIFUFolooa)oFEcUELo(9= EUoGo2u,II

E
e $; I * a3;$*' I * *3* ;$*; ;;;; * *; *;3ai

ulGo-2iclJ
<

f
lll z
50IFl-Utlt|J'JllL

xE
2 *;n 

s H
tsB

? =
 $ +

 $s+
+

 s$ B
6ssrB

;E
 

B
sB

6$ g

rE
d

F
 E

E
I-E

 
5 t 

r 
5

;i;r; 
tt 

I 
3

t{t6.{ 
tq 

i 
E

;gg jS
iE

 t3 
i 

r
I 

r i 
;toil;. 

li 
iE

 
f 

ii*'n 
o

=
 I; isisilliii ifuliiii $iiF

ll: 
E

 sl s i

Ei
Lt
iirFiE

I
liiIE

6
ultr
Iii

F
a a{

8f
a; *; t;3ia$$* $r; $r*i ; ; * ; $;ri i i

ko*zxo'ci
zz

-.{ 
m

 ? r^ ro N
 (o ot o - 

r{ 6 r 
la ro r\ o 3 R

 a X
 n F

 p R
 F

F
 

&
 B

;E
l



FULL THREADING DRIVE

u 7

r _il

@

(Drawing5Sl Z lB)

rumD
IIil -r-

\\\.\\\rE
l_--_--}

{A.- n

30

----_7_

----l

62

-t
I

'.."t1.T]ffi



$i*
! 

-g 
.!.

:-L!
fixggr
U

U
,-

qvt;
A

. 
C

I
.a,al^

.+
U

U
r

JE
 

: 
? 

=
 

C
b

E
o 

f 
i 

€ 
;

67 
-dB

 
; 

-d 
.i

g E
 

-g !- 
o 

4 
i

E
dE

E
d..H

E
.H

 5ri-:.r 
a

H
iE

E
E

}lfii*355iiiE
U= IotgrFoGUo=zz9F(JUA
t

= UIFuFo,olD.Jv,EcGGar,

(,=6oEozUrI

o
38a 

6.o8eR
fi$ 

S
R

B
a

E
o x i; 

t ; {* 
{x 

ix=
 .r.ri 

x >
i;

---Y
d?-o-h-€6-6--d-

s4 
ao 

@
 

(o 
o 

o 
6 

o 
h 

o 
6 

6 
d 

- 
o 

6 
aD

 o
r 

n 
6 

6 
- 

6- 
1,|- 

6 
cl 

6 
d 

G
l 

l,l 
6 

I,t 
rA

ur

= cae;]U
<

-f-rlrlJ
-6o..rz
e9z_a

JorIc

x^'ci 
o 

N
 

o 
or 

o 
- 

.. 
6 

r 
h 

ro 
E

 
6 

or 
o 

- 
r{

>
Z

 
- 

6. 
d 

c{ 
d 

d 
.{ 

.{ 
a{ .t 

d 
.r 

o 
o

L 
l:"

.F
9-
.E

.e

H
s 

i 
i' 

5
c)=

IF
E

!i
-9E

---u
5 

5E
 

t 
5 

r
L?.LLiI'
3 

:t 
a 

3 
b

* 
E

i 
r 

* 
2

u 
-q: 

;- 
u 

3

T
 ;i;I 

I 
i}

,niB
il[,rii,srii,r

'3 l'xd!dFqs

IuJ-
,JF

ffsT
E

6
u5tr
t?i

t
--B

=
:q.e

e.e-Q
-xxxel9-

a?1,l?-O
C

t\a
6ranO

O
€ral\snyil---

.op

:er;
8

htao
(D

_tO

?vr\o
,\ooro-F

arrrt!
x29'

F
lm



REVOLVING DIEHEAD DRIVE

F--__..__-j

t-I"r--
ararra

aarurr,

F\

(Drawing5S2ZIA)



.e
r 

f i5
rE

---=
+

'r 
5 t i:

s z 
E

 g-E
r

f g ! 
:r. I:LE

ii 
$ 

iilE
is

E
lii,tiisF

i;3*
U= ro=IFIoGU.o=)zzIFuU4an2_UIFUFo)oo3)oFEcUGGoo= GUoEozUI!

?do(t:\or{
E

e;$$ri;;xi*r
xH

o-\or\.oo\c
Z

Z
=

:-=
=

iF
N

R
X

pF
N

eB
X

 
88t=

 
a 

e=
B

E
eirE

illlliF
aitl

-t{m
?l^\O

N
O

O
\O

-d6t

x2_9

-lbElL<
<

T
IJoEJ-U

A
<

i
-iJ

ut
ti

.rh
P

F
$

o=
t

r!
!+;{. 

l- 
t.

ii't
ccl
ooa,
6.iL
4.!,X
6d9
U

U
1'

!-!6.i;!

tiid 
i;

gY
+

i 
i3

3fr35 
., 

.i.E
v

,is,iF
c 

$ 
5i€t 

$
E

sigF
ii; 

E
3;t.L

F
LrLLio,ggii. 

lI93

3

.il
iicl 

D
a

A
E

r'ts5

ou
u-

,JF
ers
T

E
6

u5tr
t?i

I



JACKSHAFT

--:T
ilI

frI

(Drawing5S4YlA)



U=IJ-UIFoGqaotlzz9ou,fi= UIFUolou,laEGUcLID0= GUoG02UtI

rnE
.

-9
$..
E

+
-9 

e'
-c

o
.A

iruo6.r'
-40
ub! 

tt

-86
I6u9

t i i 
t'i i

tt 
0 

rl 
i: 

u 
a

Ldu:E
'o[<

ui7viT
S

6!P
JdjdiS

€=
n€.=

!-!tC
,=

3=
C

L
F

+
*E

oG
66

20<
z

dxuJ -:
22

1A

!trc!

t-
T

oXZ
z

O
J

trs
T

;
o=F
..HF

O
-z?qEJ<

A

eg=
i

orr
lrleIF

d6
o600

sai i r r;
6O

rO
\O

rO
rO

!O
6N

O
C

O
600hl^l,!Y

ta,l

F
a!nlu!\O

t\

F

bi
!r 2
.iI
LE
E

ji
s5

,ou

eiE
IE

 6
e5 tr
t?i



THREADING uNlr, srATloNs 4 and s

a
\

rt \
\ ,/-L

-{- a \
,/

\

a \

)\

7 \ a \
,/ \

\ /

rt \

r \
/

\ )

/\

- rh-
I

II

_f



E
 

ii 
E

1,.vta
t 

! 
:i 

!
ie 

E
 

'E
 

5
rrrr
5 

5 
U

T
 

5
E

 
E

 
T

,&
, 

I

H
F

iE
=

*i,giigiiriirsi
w= IotUrFoaaUor)zz9FoUo,
o=UIFEFoloU

'

= )oFGGUGGo(,= cUoGozUI]

B
 

F
neiE

&
nisisrni=

B
e

E
gIT

I I I F
I i IF

IiI I I iI iI
ooooz<

;c
ruSr.
O

J
2AE

6Fo

2uotu4rF

Q
 

- 
t'{ 

nl 
t 

Y
! 

tC
 

t\ 
a 

A
 

C
, 

- 
d 

dl 
I 

|^ 
rO

 
t\ 

O
6a 

a\ 
a{ 

a{ 
d 

.\a 
6a 

a{ 
ct 

a{ 
6 

6 
rt 

F
t 

6 
6 

6 
ia 

-

xE
=

9

rt
E

 r 
i 

:E
 

5
L 

L 
g 

E
i 

h
d; 

'. 
ii 

: 
I

'E
tda,iP

.E
o,,i .r 

E
 

I $ 
ii 

,i
-r; 

gs 
i.H

 
-i 

i 
erX

 
!

,it *i !t 
i f 

E
q I

iE
i ;3i!i, gi, ii"i

E
 r ir,Ii 

E
E

 IlsB
- [9si g!l

3N

.ttiilrG
C

ig

ou
lll-

qJF

fes
r[6
ubtr
t?i

gt!a 
te

$il$frt$
E

s$is;$*t*3at
xE

d-.{m
t.a!ot\66g=

!
z1

,rllvt\O
hO

O
r



THREADING SPINDLE AND BODY

I

I

'-a

r

I

(Drawing5S6ZlA)



loL!
3 

41.
olt
r 

qe.E
 

E
dt^o!9&

5
i 

9* 
E

 
e 

d,
erio.3-g
o 

-6 
i"L 

5
6U!l-i 

gi 
ii 

i
:s 

:3.I; 
;

E
f 

g* ,j'.r =
*! 

; 
E

 
;

E
S

 
.E

E
:E

 
E

E
, U

 
U

 
? 

E
e : 

j:-i 
f I 

6r; 
; 

{ 
:

ii,f,*II.ii aigit,if ii* *s iu
i F

 I ; lE
 r!i's s 5 5S

 h f; t r ; E
 ersX

 t- H
 -s

tr LF
'i 

3rF
 +

L 
LLJ 

6 6 Lo 
i 

O
 ;# 

J ; 
U

- E
 E

 il-i

q= ro:UIFLoEU6=)zz9F(Jwo.
o= UIFUFoloth= )aaFEGwGLo(,= EqoGozUI,

gg:(ix3xxxi{i{E
 

iiA
,i

E
 E

 H
H

 H
 E

 H
H

 H
 E

 H
H

 H
 X

- H
 H

 E
-F

i

a83 
X

$8
tq*ii*;*3
:-qo@

dO
qN

4-h6-1/a--

x=
.2nR

&
B

;S
n

te 
S

nes- 
\o

E
erarril6ltilfr

\o!c(0

(Y
l

oz9;l-c(TF
I

ur*o16

iz2?-ru
J 

atl
o

(j,
z6lrlc,IF

@
O

rO
+

rthh
?6\O

I\coO
\O

-d-r6G
L

6m
o6m

m
tt-tf?fi+

\:c
n6C

L
-9 

G
o

.x+
vtsU

f 
c 

eI 
)

P
 

E
 

e.E
 

iu
u 

j 
;t 

b
o--oq

-t*.a 
X

 
xi 

e
u5.iao6_8n;E

oi
ecc 

! 
?b 

!; 
=

+
 

2=
q

iiiri 
i 

q qfi 
5i 

, 
F

z.
:iiirt
oee( 

d 
E

 
E

H
 

-9; 
*ie 

!a
t-9-E

i 
+

 * 
i 

i' 
=

t 
.F

tr* 
-9*

q.;.;H
.gi : 

:i 
ji 

i*,fiI. 
$i

..: 
h**.ii=

c- 
d 

d-r2;";.itlE
cfsqa

: r I r r 3 : * 
:E

 -q I u ! fi E
 E

 .r F
 : i

F
 ; +

LLF
 a E

,$ -E
 g#gi -ri i,, i, j i ;i i l: 

! li

0N

rHIi6l 
aa

A
E
r'ts6

tnu
lrl-

,JF
eis
386
O

E
E

tii

3N
S

:n 
do

ar**i*xxi*
i.Hx 

Q
q

\O
-€

oo6N

I\O
O

\O
-da-66

rt 
r\a r.a r{ 

a{ 
ri 

({
- 

d 
m

 
t 

1,) 
\O

 
l\ 

!O
 

O
\ 

O
 

- 
aa 

6 
t 

r,t 
\O

xE
z



tat3

20

\

=(

THREADING uNlr, srATtoNs 3 and 6

I

l
,

@

(Drawing587Z lB)

r??3qEpffit Effi..r,,.1rrW.rr\YAVAT

=J t-

I I



lr,
zIutr,toGl|t!E)z:3ltaDUIlIo)oU

'

IJoaaua

a(II2-ra,

o3o2Eri

i 
lir

E
c!0

-e-e5
LL;
!'t::
sii
uoL
6dinrA
a.-C

L
5^E

5oo
E

gx!
r: 

, 
I 

d 
-0

i:ssiiF
iigggE

F
Ii

,:,u;Y
?uE

Y
Jo.E

E
E

S
I

F
L!F

dJ!

\o!,trdaY
r

ozoFF(A3iE(J(,zou,l
GIF

tt8tt8 
888858 

B

E
s$IH

H
H

H
H

rH
E

;;t;fr;
xH

C
i 

- 
F

a 6 
tt 

rrt 
rO

 F
 

@
 

s\ 
ct 

- 
fl 

6 
! 

6 
\o

zz

6
o.
boiznt 

oo
A

.C
E

't
?!t

.=
A

J-n

thuFEoFl lrl
-tJtLo
4zT

T
ubt?

L



THREADING CAMS, STATIONS 3 and 6

S MIP(TD OI 6 CIMS fiC 9C

x tlrf wl?H ],lorcH H FEfiprLtY s
TI{E CAM CAPPIEE

-__
r{

.t

ri

*lcr(ET lN

T,PFCE POattE{
{:

gErCxET tt
LowlP Posrncnl

{

_ rYrL g.f crr"Trc QC,YS

@

D

E

F

AL

OF BPACXET

rD OSTAH PC,CUIICO:-

UlI llC FqJ.ortAtC EOPra,LrE rO OB?{[ 3-e*g sggr

.n 3"P I 6t!-" TtfEADtX; C/lr4t

POEITION -+

sEcrCI{ 5C78.

6rx rcg?ot rm€lilrc cli.
ACCELE?TTED TT'ITE

scnorl 5E7c.
5T pogr,or trGlnp crrr.
lccSlIcArED TU/rrc

r
3
3t
D

f
e
oIt

1

t'
2

r
I

s

2

s

?

I

ID F,.O STtrE !€YTING.

L OI
rtrok€ ECQutgD

! geew r xocrzorru urr: eccoss to Ec^c:trgo
coll,ra/

I
0u33 ?HJ 

''lvo? 
Postrlox 3 TH€

OF

o

(Drawing587Y3A)

ur

--A 
<

4-

S

?

(-rJ

rc1

c<
5

I

2-

+

rxE reltrs 0,a

3rtr*E = 3'75 x FEED STPOxT Sr$DlPo ?rurNo



3!a
.ic3 

E
t 

{,

! 
?? 

F
ogri

S
 

E
 E

 
:o€! 

n:
f 

E
 E

 i i I i c i i c
E

B
I=

*ii=
gIi5[ij

U= Io-UIFoGuT)2zIFoUa.at,

= ErFofoo,tnFEAEcoI=6oGoaUa]

E
gH

ie;'E
ii*F

T
iF

;

\o!trdrvt

ozo-p-I
<

<
F

T
t^lB

llJz
a6
;Iti

ozool0IzElUG
,

x!9=
:reeR

=
fiR

xpxhR

g;
3' i' 

sii
:. 

i 
au;

f 
d 

iB
l 

F
I 

.}, 
iH

: 
P

iii g! !ii 
i

--ilii$ Ilir 
;

,.iiqs* rs 
;;iissi

E
ririi*siiflj;il

"

r!rrl 
ta

A
E

i'ts6

tau

T
;E

T
E

6
u5tr
tii

do 
E

R
-.,3ge^B

!9t
F

9*q:nN
,uF

IE
r$Iilil;

x2e
-f{nt6\oN

(D
6g_!6?

i



REAMING BODY AND SLIDE, STATIONS 3 and 6

lEcrlof l

( J

L;

-----!-+-

I
I

!l-

i_A

(Drawing 588 Z I)

Ir:Ir.lHffiltEEffiG.--- -.- .,{-r' \v^+-\rri%w



UzIo=UtFoaT)z29FU0o.o=IUFofoU
t

aJt,FEa.
UELtnC

,

= EUoGo2UII

l..d{r{tri;li,qi
-E

 E
E

E
 

si! 
5

L 
!!E

 
E

I:, 
. 

:.
; 

22-_ 
P

 
n-,; f 

P

i {t* E
gtij ; 

ruj
s 

E
E

E
 

=
E

E
E

 
s 

: 
;;*dr;

i sri ;isE
i j 

:i!:!
.! 

p;rit;* 
; 

E
:-Lr 

E
 

.i_if 
LL

rri-m
l^E

E
-;-yfU

U
-:i.;

i i g€,i,q 5 ! €{i,q ss s g J i gC
.:6.f.H

.H
9:d 

r14u 
:- 

c c c : 
c 

c

E
 i: 55 5 ; i: 

5 5 is j j j j j gi 
5

\ottr('l

aY
l

ozoFFoIAE(JIzEulEcolLEc,IsoulvoGl-o

t8E
8B

rtt5 
B

t3t33 
t5

-. i;i;;;;;i 
;; 

;;; 
; ;;; 

; ;
".'e B

f; fi $ fi f; fi H
 H

 H
 E

$ H
 $ $ $ $ B

$ $
x6*C

, 
- 

({ 
o 

t 
6 

€ 
t- 

oo 
6 

o 
- 

d 
6 

t 
h 

€ 
N

 
@

 
6 

g
Z

Z
--'{

3

bf,
I2T

P
E

't
I5

v,U

?iE
IE

 6
u5tr
t?i



srRoKE DIAGRAM FoR REAMTNG cAMs, srATtoNS 3 and 6

3l
sl

H
hl
ol
HI

EI

6
GF

I
U

P
o
o

tri
x
E
F

o
LJ
tl

r)
I

fllg
ilI E
tl t_p
,Pl I
lnl

3l Er

HIE.'l tl
'd'l
4l

LINES MARXEO OI.' FACES OF

CAIIS 70 8E IN LIXE IYITH

},PTCH IN THE PEPPHEFT d
CAM CAPRIEP

-!

6

lla srrcxe.

3*. srno<e

st'ttnor<a

l7e'rr*o,,.

53e srnors

(Drawing588Y2A)

ARACKET IN
UPPEP POSITION.

BPAcxEr rN I
r-ourn eosrrrox.l

B
c

E
F

ALTERNATIVE POSIIION

flMntc

TCCELENA'EO NMING

B

OF 8R^CXET.

PUSI{ER

?O CBYATFi EEEO PCE QEv

sunoato lvrxc cer,rs (sttror s oxlv) - FEED pE.R aEv
ls IHE SAME AS SHOWX OX TI{E SPIEO AHO FEEO CIIAR? rcE

"rE 
pAEyrculAR srEoKE l]r USE.

^CCELIRATEC 
rrMrnc CAMS c!lIIg!-a-C-Q)

AC,JAL SYIO{E BY Yr\O TNO FII(D FEEO PIE
sTioKE FEOY SPEEO 

^r{O 
FEEO Cx^trr.

F
€
E
D

3
r
n
o
x
E

3

2

3

FEAMING

- nluL?l9LY
eEv. ROE 

"HS

ld sr"oxe

3{srrore

Itsrnoxe

D

2

F

.: QEAD GHAFI:

I ,{ Etto s"lcxt 3ca-e oa{ LlF ralrl( *<l Ftac
StiC(C lgAJ'a:,O

3 OQlrr^ {Oil:Ox?^- L'it actgsg ?O VCEYICA,-
LtFa tlett!}ExrAs CAtt:--f: ('S 5!r oe5!6'5rfotG)

3 trCQt tX: rot|:OitlL s rrl cJr9 "xg enlc(c"s ori
.h! vERtrCA! L|RE Gryts'rre 'rvo" 

I,osr'.Oh (Aa !rc-)
r|{o "{E ltJtrvE 9osrY or cr tHt EJshta coxiEaltox
wt?lr ?r.: SiAOJIY.OI\S ?x "iE -Owtt C,nC CE 'xl
LEYti G G"c)

rxrEAcr\G _.'\3 REAM xG CAils. (DtE,XEADS OQ coLrAgstNa res onu)
ro oc?arr{ sTco(E EeouttED

syAr{flEo 
"rMrrc 

cll{ (slltrox scnuv)
STaOK€ eEOutSO .AvAlLAtl-l CU"TTNG lEvSffiro.
^cceLEparEo 

?rMrrrc cAr, (sre!g53-f-g)
S"OXE ETOUIEEO .A\AILAIT.E C,UTYING FEYs.

? rlFl rlxtlADTNG 'Of' Prrro

a.

A.
3.

2

\rl

a'

'
1.

a'

.3
L.

B
,-

-(- i- .2 2-

a a.
!
2

G t.
t51

u (,.1

\rJ rl 2.
a-

-t-

I.r )B
., I / ql t ,9 E' ,-

E

a
!
2
I

I

2
3

w' \

5*isrnas

SIAIOAaO Tnat6



Il= IuEuIF5o-LaEfzaL,IItF5Fofoo;oF3agjaol,2-IojozgI)

ttH
i

oi 
-c 

F
, 

; 
f

acL.a.
2 

2 
ili 

*2 
ii

r!:'-oH
oo=

-rrE
o

g 
Ig 

ii 
iE

g 
eE

 
oIE

le 
-i:;E

*T
{1;E

{.II1r'
j s i r i r t ? B

r s s t $ I # ? I I 
€

E
- iE

 i E
 iE

 ;,9 i. ii 
; t,ii 

E
 iiE

\oEtrdF
)

tazoFFoz-9;F
S

,\lvIE
HtZ

eeZ
E

-Ll
o(a
fE(,zoJc,sJxl

E
S

n 
E

sE
 

r 
{ 

-re 
r:

E
e *E

 E
 =

** E
 * ig*n ag* * iil

g'P
:t

e!-E
l*hh

I 
3 

&
I

60 
E

 
6^r s 

6^

iliiisiiii
H

rliiii,,;ii=
:

3N

bq
Itia 

aa
G

C

i. t

t,u

T
iE

r[6
u5tr
I?i

x=
H

9 o R
 R

X
 R

 P
 F

 R
 &

 s ; s B
 ; n B

 h B
 s

E
E

E
 

:48:8=
E

!!+
 

E
R

 
8P

fo x x i {A
i,t 

i ; r. * i i 
E

 q.i :A
aF

3z !i H
 !i nq!i !i !I h !i !i lii !i E

E
!i !'E

B
P

- 
t\. a 

? 
'a 

\o r\ 
co o\ 9 

=
 

! 
- 

? 
g 

: 
! 

o 
3 

R

x22

i



AUXILIARY LoNGtruDtNAL MortoN, sTATtoNS 3 and 6

I 3 5

i ii.-l

{

I

I
I

23
I
I

J

\

+

i,r-----
t

---L

t-
-

(Drawing5897lA)



'-

u3toTUIoGuI,z2IUur
fi2aaL,Fo,oU

'

t0FEtu,GIaoaEIo2UI]

Pf u 
t 

r
c-Q

S
:: 

L 
'i

T
L 

t'
$i' 

., 
t 

s

3 $ 
.g 

.i 
3

!+
 

E
 

i.ig3'E
d.8di 

'o 
sriiE

?il i*5 
IE

i
E

il i;t'r*;*ii
E

f[;E
iaf,i5;fli

irO<
z

a

FIIlvuEac,!
z-s
-lJIJA-O dci
56
O

2o
O

F
H

H
!.qIgr

F
I;$H

$B
xH

C
, 

i{ 
o 

? 
r,, 

ro 
t\ 

o 
o\ 

o 
.{ 

6
zz

I

t 
8s

o-
>

.stx;
dQ

-cId'd
88888
66|a

tt
LL

-oIiiIA
C

it
I

liEri6;ii

l



HIGH SPEED DRILLING BRACKET

I+-

F
I

I

ll

I

-l
I

+
I
I

t

ll

J
I

F

I
I

I

l_

(Drawing590BYl)



3' 
1.3' 

i
L 

';:5L 
'

f 
5; r 

g

=
 

P
 

aE
 g 

a
IA

Y
ts@

6o.
.. 

;e, 
*. 

=
_:; 

* 
0

=
E

 ! !=
:, =

:,G
g :g : 

E

igirI i i i ii 
E

 E
IF

ii* iE
'iF

ir

d
O

\O
o-6-!O

c
.c;E

'g
:f6E

f
Z

taccbo
9C

O
O

C
0.E

!J.E
=

dE
E

d
90.=

.=
o

(J.O
F

F
E

O

i
!otp.iOO

F
n=
tE.ts.D

=
1

cEEaao6gi-toL61l
0!,6(,
-oJuo.
(, 

ooc
r.do

uJ ulr
i 

dt$
-rF+

.

= I(JtUZ
,

FLo(ruo:lzzoFoULtlt= UIFUFoloo= J0FELU.C&0ozEuoGozUri

6a@
ooi^c)G

o6
o-=

-t{-=
a{6al

a-ed-a--?--:-
lxel=

xclxxQ
xxx

.99e€O
O

oO
6-0o6

50r6d666(i6aiai,i
-q--h_n6_n65

.a$-t6-6
-d--o6lN

6a
---:6-o-N

-Y
N

>
>

-xclxs-g-=
x9-=

-
ooooo€dcrc)do
6\66665--O

r-
666-6-ddr^r|a{

IiI.E

oom
a{-
-:-:
xxcto66hh

!tt
q. 

!Q

kes
xE

ga
7Z

lrrGoozut
Jo-,l-Co.- 3
jh+J
98=

6 -FJ(.,eaooruut
&oIII

O
 

-.{ 
6 

t 
u!.o 

N
 

Q
 

Q
 

Q
 

=
 

t-r 
I! 

f 
f4'P

 
h.go) 

O
 

- 
d 

m
 

t 
h 

€ 
N

 
6|

o 
6o 

o66 
m

 
m

 
m

 
6y 

rf 
T

 
v 

T
 

?!tt!t6 
h6 

h 
1.lra 

6 
66

t'*L.'
E

S
E

f
+

\8P
iP

!'
oE

s!il-ad
I 

E
 

b 
: 

.: 
i 

\ 
I

: 
r 

; 
j 

sil i 
i2r

3 
I 

E
 ,t 

.i6" i 
$F

!
!l 

;* 
; 

i 
i 

E
I 

=
^3i 3 

ir:

=
 I l-*i iB

glg iE
 LI I,l I iisii i, iii*,

sN
.8t,6l 

!a
A

C
E

}
s5

ou
u-

,JF

trs
IE

6
u5tr
tri

;;;$a*
xt

a3A
{i

38388
--a\{-n

S
t

-clra
vr,iO
O

-!O
66l\

6-d
:JooF

a
6N

---o:o-
9-=

Q
-x>

Q
-x=

.x
8o..883888
Jl{F

l 
6gt,{t6a{6

t
r-^88
i: 

A
E

'
xB

o-*
zz

tO
i\@

O
\O

-na6t66x
-N

r.{.a,{.tal 
.{ir.

m
tia\ohO

O
O

-alm
?h

)i



HIGH SPEED DRILLING SPINDLE AND DRIVE

"t_--

:..

'rt/

Z/7
Z

N -t

{

E
B o\

a\a

T
(Drawint590Z lA)

' "Tffi.--jt-BliIlEE
.'7-*--w^



.:

' ": 1 .l.i1z zees ra
Tils rut-nust ae i

t

,l
i;.

i
1,
li
B
,\
:\

l
,l

a

I

'i+,
arou o" ,a**

. I ,3t, ttv.

EE. Br-P to,4.6rr.

;doolu.1e4. 2g.1lss

rctlro

oA48G
l<78

NqiEs FIT Lumtcfrto,t
E$oW EFo4i f tTttlc
lqrio[ assEnEY.

.@ s@Aszt eqr 6327

@ 5eA5 <tr( e1.t

@ 3ooAWF.44a-$
r(91 :5ooA,'t3

tc CE
l

,@ i
, S00A'659 5^t ,

SECT I A.A

A

5Z3x
p! 5e3X

r4at

\,

!
t"

5?a
x

*

t

a

@

I
I

l
t'

HI

r, I
.t

t

x
r63

v
%

+i,.
i

12

l{H€x ox
OWELL

(7Woi

i@

eu).
(cte).

n&
yu7.

dt@-

@ u* **"o ffid*,mrgeE € be cwt* 4/6.s ae &lzz I szsth

1' .t:: ,'
.il

I

:i !l

LONGITUDTNAL MOTION CEN

2*,ry.

'W!fu"-



IONGITUDINAL I'IOTION, FRONT A}ID REAR OUADRNITS - DRAWING No. 523 z 3

INDEX PART

-

NO. NO.

- -55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7L
72
73
74

139/11
523X. l.5g
L26 / 2028
7s4 / 08
2{x.109
524x.109
L55 / 04 08
LsA/ 04
L64 / 04 08
15s/03 6
1.s4 / L0
524X.110
L73/04L
r82 / 04r.6
Lss / 0620
L54 / 06
524y.LLL
523X.123
523X.L2L
524y.LL2

TITLE

Headed Taper Dowel, 2.1/8" long
Speclal Screw for Cams
5/8" Parallel Pln, L.3/4r long
L/2" dlameter Sprl,ng Washer
Bugh for Ll.nk
Pln for L1nk, Quadrant End.
L/4" B.S.F. Socket llead Cap Screw t/Zn long
L/4' dLameter Sprlng Washer
L/4'B.S.F. Round Head Set Screw L/2" Iong
5/8' B.s.F. Socket Head
5/8" dlameter Sprlng Washer
PIn for Llnk, Rack End
L/4' B.S.F. Locknut
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper polnt 1,' long
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/4" long
3 / 8" dlameter Spr!.ng Washer
Upper Rack, Outer.
Pinion Shaft
Outer Plnlon
Lower Rack, Outer



roNGrTuDrNAL UOrrgN, FRONT AND REAR OUADRATITS - DRAWTNG NO. 523 I 3

INDEX PARg TITLENEI.-E: 
-1.

2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9
10
11
L2
13
L4
15
16
L7
L8
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

L43 / L2L4C
523X. 13 g

523X.139
L73/L6L
523Y.136
523X.134
523X.135
L2s/1832
523Y.133
L39/4
523X.135
523X.134
5242.101
524Y.105
524X.1.07
524y.104
L82/ 06L6
L54/ 08
15s/083 6
L6L/ 04L2
523X.L32
523X.L27
523Y.131
Lso / 48
L7 6 / 0506
1s3/ 0s
523X.L29
523X.L25
523X.159
L26/ 2024
5242.114
523z,.L52
5232. L54
5232.155
523y.L29
523X.1.58
ts4 / 08
5232.156
L26 / 2028
5232.153
523z,.L57
523X.159
L26/ 2024
5242. 11 4
5232.151.

tlills Grooved Pln 3/8" x 7/8" long, type G.p.3.
Bush (Lockbolt Fulcrum Pln)
washer (Locknu5t Fulcrum pln)
1n B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
Fulcrum Pln (for Lockbolt)
Roller P1n
Roller
9/32n Taper PLn, 2' long

Refer to drawing
showing all part

Lockbolt Lever n[mbet.s
Headed Taper Dowel L.9/L6' lon<
Roller
Ro1ler Pln
Quadrant (Rear)
Link (Independent Quadrant)
LockLng Ptn
Stroke Adjustlng Block (Outer)
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper point 1" long
I / 2" diameter Sprlng I{asher
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Set Screw 2.L/2" long
L/4" B.S.f. Countersunk screw, Slotted, 3/4" long
cover (on Rear Bearing Bracket)
Rear Bearlng for Camshaft
Camshaft Rear Bearlng Bracket
3u diameter Slotted Locknut
5/L6" B.S.8. Socket Set Screw, Cup Point 3/8" long
Copper Pad 1/8" long
Spacing Bush
Key for Camshaft
Special Screw for Cams
5/8" Paralle1 Pin, L.L/2" long
Cam for LongltudLnal Sllde
Cam Carrier
Cam, Sliding Blockr 3.L/2" stroke
Cam, Slldlng Block, 5' stroke
Camshaft Centre Bearing Bracket
SpecJ.al Screw for Cams
L/2" diameter Spring Washer
Cam, Centre Block
5/8" ParaIIeI Pin, L.3/4n long
Cam CarrLer
Cam Lockbolt
Special Screw for Cams
5/8" Parallel Pin, L.L/2" long
Cam for Longitudinal Slide
Cam Carrier
Cams for 6th Station Attachments 2.5/8n-6
3n dlameter Slotted Locknut
Copper Pad 1/8" Iong
5/L6' 3.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup PoLnt 3/8" long
Camshaft, Front Bearing Bracket
Front Bearlng for Camshaft.
Can Shaft
5/8" Parallel Pin, L.L/2" Long
Special Screw for Cams

Lso / 48
1 s3l0s
77 6 / 0s06
523Y.130
523X.L26
523Y.L24
L26 / 2024
5 23X . 159



"11

; rEZetS
I

,;

I
!
I

I
6

PE.!
!ai.!vni
rl
1..

@

at
Io
2
o

d
b.4.so

. 
(B arr rcrs.e:oz.

' : C.BE(! 7,4.S

I O ALr.M!. 63s8. nr
23-r-Sr

,@ r.ta:orfsi-l'g.'
-.a ti@4r?2'v ;tQH tz.lsl.
,@6m.4W.
:@-r6qPa)u ?@

@r ,-.-#.
319.61P 1o.4 ,

Soa.A.up.p.r( ZIA

916

\5e4.N7t, trq4,

5@A4r+ H.E E.at

cr.
t46r.

6hu

(O) !t6Ara4.grP 3.4,.o
(t\ wArb 8c.24-t.+.*l 5@A46* & t6OLc6,

@ EdtA5er,"*,
;@ sooeoor 56

6.4.81

j

A
'29 Yq1,' "

;9i ',

624
Yi?.F(pr{r ,

Zt,l4

@oilrfi lod&LT
593. rr'1t5,'5d l

cgie6,rElc laEr

FULLY

SO YHAT LACKBOLT 15 HELD

FIRMLY INTO 523 X I4I

.^- .)

124
Xrtg

v-

I

I

I

FI

I

I

I

-'l

r35sEcrlaN 3g

\\\

iI
H
u H

/w/v

Zt./.,
72.

rrf

5?a
ai

l?3

g{CrMArt HncHNri lcol
!{AN[t!ar:'iil] if rG co IIC!

itri j

ga

s24

!l?.
324

254'!



I!#-t,i-.^t
E

 
3' 

I -E
'* 

!' 
.E

 
i'

x 
! 

I :j 
t 

I 
dt

; 
I 

; ir 
r 

i 
E

,'
* 

u 
i ;g 

;a 
a 

E
$

,E
 E

 q 
i qE

 
E

,s^ S
 E

 
gtu^ 

z

iitl 
iIi 

ieI'.:* i 
F

fl{ i
, i* i ii i;i*i i ' 5f i I i E

i*f '=
 I i Ii i s i

UzroEUIFroEUt0= :)zz9t-oUc6?UrFuFolooi)U
'

FEGUGo-
tno2aUoGozUI;

R
 

8t83=
 

5e
€.€-*IIi>

i=
f€

!4 
lqao6,\lr\6-

rrtrrlddF
a.aa{64{6
rautra-a't:iriJ

J 
stts

q.aarra
itt66a{aa
I\|^raa{F

rt{
U

t5-

a{

le$
xH

ge
2Z

-

oltloJtAJ=
ry

a=a4
J(J
9Ez,r
otJdt

l\@
O

\O
-a{A

t6o
???61^lrl6.,1.rt6

ada-
--octd-J
-.:-:-N

oo-.o
xxxN

=
<

=
-<

_x9-
N

N
I\N

?-I,l?E
A

-
clal6aF

lO
r?ulraG

lN
fttahu.t----6-

i qa=
 :=

 g: r: : : =
i1=

ia: 3: I =
 i =

 e
g! 

Y
 

n 
N

 
a\ 

o\ 
rrt 

o\ 
oN

 
|\ 

|\ 
- 

6 
6 

t 
6 

rl. 
6 

xh 
h 

6 
E

 
ts 

5
c! 

h 
h 

.11 al 
d 

rrr a{ 
t\ 

a{ 
F

a (l 
o 

a{ 
6 

.,t 
ra 

r,r 
d 

a{ 
at 

a{ 
F

t 
a{ 

a{ 
G

a
h 

- 
- 

tt 
ut 

ra 
- 

6 
I 

ui 
lrt 

6 
: 

g't - 
- 

- 
- 

sll 
lrt 

ra 
.rt 

ut 
lrl 

lrl 
a{

N
@

O
\O

-a{ot?6o
om

6t-???T
=

- 
t{ 

6 
t 

t! 
\o

6.rldto6m

IU6a 
3' 

r 
E

E
E

:F
!-hir

-?d(t
ri;ff
Er.}$gg
S

rZ
i??.,qb

'g$ -tiu riii 
s,igi;F

 d=
 .,i

H
 F

r rsgE
IlE

 i i3 [g i I i giiiiI 
g F

F
sgii

o5zoa-
. 

(,r,
vU

\9
oil-
J 

c.f
ouI
EFzulU

3NF
-d

"E
 'i

:^e
f,'2
iFE

}
,e 

{a
.qo

tA(J
l|l-

,J?

ees
IE

6
ultr
,t3i

f 
ra 

ro 
N

 
o 

o\ 
o 

- 
a{ 

o 
- 

rn 
\o 

t\ 
@

 o\ 
o 

- 
a{ 

r'| 
t 

la 
to 

r\ 
o 

or
- 

- 
6l 

F
a a{ 

6l 
c{ 

a{ 
F

a a{ 
a{ 

a{

85s
E

eilu$

E
t-"



CENTRE BLOCK AND LONGITUDINAL SLIDES
2*'-6 Splndle Bar Machlne

/
.l- --!: :a: -:-: -.-:.-rr

-q'Ji-:

i

\- _l

(

-

ll1 :t - tE+ o o

r

-a.{6@lib

frq \ {"r'

33

32
tov 23

.*t

$

51

(Drawing 527 Z I A)



U= IC
)

=UIFro!Eu(o=fzzIFuUo-
lt= rrFUFofoah= JoFGGUGGo(,= Eu,
oGozUI,

iI-e'ifi
!s'isf
T

T
.JF

-
'' 

', 
ri 

tr 
-r 

i 
g;g 

j
# 

!'s 
I 

ri 
H

 
-g *i;!e 

,I
3 * ;Illiigli*ri, iiiiIIE

Iga,gir
E

is$ifl
=

=
=

 
F

 
!S

=
ke **t*rr;*xi*3

ul
oJo

u,
tt 

7
o=o*us

i 
i 

i 
i 

.E
ts i.. i

i 
f i i i{;f ,ii iiF

iis 
g tiF

ii, gir I i; i i* ig itiii* ii, 
*

" Fit
L6
€dIz6a 

!a
A

g
b't
s!
.qo

oU
lrr-

,Jts
e9s
It6
;ii

;;;=
3*;*$t;fi,*;$r

33fitr.{=
:

$+
*+

$$8;fi3tnE
h8h8

c

F
e $$; f; **l *r; fi * *+

ril x $* ; *i;B
s$i * ; * ;

x29 
F

,,r,.\oN
o69=

sr:,4 
g!ggR

F
lR

xR
pF

R
R

g;

ss;B
E

hgB
e=

$+
xie

H
d,

[#6ur
U

IJ
ro-E

z.
u,r d
l- 

t1
z 

\.,
;r.

F
(\

zoctl



FRONT INTERI-IEDIATE CROSS SUDE
2*"-6 Splndle Bar Machlne

l9 30

1T
rl1f

Jl

--t--
-t-

)l

t/
rl,
I

il'I
I

it
I

I

+
J-l

I

__ _z-

39

I

t
)

I

I

I r
I

,rt

-t{
,ll

\.,J

r..

I lr

I P
a

at
c)

E

B
H
IA

E
Fi

I

I

I'l

SHOIJ}I,
OIIIDE

-+I

..t

!
I

I

I

I

I

I

SIJDE CIN AlIlI AS
ONIJ OII OU1E8

I

---+-
I

li,l
I

t.

(

I

I

:

I

I

I

i

\
I

(Drawint 537 Z l)



fg 
s ii s 

i' r 
sg

3:!' ii 
io,]i 

r 
! 

i 
t,!

fsg,fs;,iiriri fiiillf,,sri,,is'fis
= I(,IrFoatgot=z2oFuhz_rFUFo)oU

'

3g,FacEa.o.
ar,

(,= cUoGozUI3

$F
=

 
35

:,ixx;*E
;$i*B

;;;;;i ri rr**; ; ; r* * * r; ; g$;
xE

9* * 3 =
 $ +

 $ c * +
 s $ I ; s s ; 

B
 B

 h s s I ; s B
 3 B

 s s B
 s R

 ^ s R

* si*;aii***ii;i;;i
R

aE
R

X
P

P
N

P
R

S
;sB

;B
3H

t-f 
<

)
d--

ke $$; i =
'i; ; g;B

;ii f i rF

utoJov)

aioqcSu)-d.
E

S
63uloE

z
E

E
U

l t,
Fq\ojrr

.{@
6l

Gll,l
G

g

!iP
q

oo?i'i'
1, 

i 
b 

: 
! 

*!
.' 

I 
I 

+
 

ri 
5 

*.

f 
i 

: 
i 

I I 
;g i 

u o
. 

d 
f. 

Z
 

o 
iq 

: 
6 

'a
t_r
c 

=
=

X
 *q^ f 

I t 
n'lo^ f 

o'u!

=
 #i uirt E

g t ii tr, iri I'g iiig i iiu iii iir ig;

3N6
-ir
i:i;r!, 

t0
!Eot
{!{o-

t,u

zii
It 

e'
ultr
t3i

xE
O

' - 
^ 

m
 t 

6 
ro r\ 

@
 6 

o 
-.r 

6 
r? 6 

ro r\ 
o 

6
Z

Z



REAR INTERMEDIATE CROSS SLIDE

2y'-6 Splndle Bar Machlne

3

t5

70 a Il
69

I

I

I
I
I
I

I

I

!

sl

-t--

I
I

+4-
)'- -It

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

l-

\.

-l-

r

53 50 ,10

,s

&

59

58

(Drawing539ZlA)



INDEX PART

-

NO. NO.E _

cRoss sLIpE OPERAIION - pRAWrNc NO.;511 Z 18

TITLE

Front Cross-Sllde Cam Lever
L / 4" Sprlng lrlasher
L/4" B.S.f. Socket Head Cap Scr
IndlcatLng Pln
LL/32" Taper Pln 2.3/4" long
Front Quadrant Llnk
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut

Refer to drawing
showing all part
numbers

3/8" Hexagon Socket Set Screw, Taper polnt
L.L/ 4 " long
Front Quadrant
7 /16tr Spring Washer
7/L6" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/4" Iong
L/2" Taper Pln, 2.3/4" long
Gear Segment for Quadrant
Forked Approach Am
Lower ConnectLng Llnk
LL/32" Taper Pin, 2.L/2' Iong
Forked Intermediate Lever
Purefoy Spherlcal Washer
1/2" B.S.F. Locknut
L/ 2" B. S.F. p1al,n Nut
Eorked Upper Llnk
Oil RetainLng Bush L.L/2" x L.3/4" x 2.1/4" long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, Taper Point
L.L/2" long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Intermedlate Lever Pivot
o11 RetalnJ.ng Bush l.L/2" x L.3/4" x 1.1/2" long
Oil Retaining Bush L.L/8" x 1.3/8" x 5/8" long
Lower Connectlng Llnk Pin
Oil Retaining Bush L.L/8' x 1.3/8" x 27/32" long
oj.l Retaining Bush L.L/8' x L.3/8'r x 1.1/8" long
Keyed Upper Lever
3/L6" Mills Grooved Pin, Type G.P.2. L.L/4" long
5/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 2.3/4" Iong
5/8" Spring Washer
Square Key
Upper Quadrant
5/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 2.3/4" long
5/8" SprLng Washer
Upper Quadrant
Square Key
3/L6" Mills Grooved Pln Type G.P.2t L.L/4" long
5/8" B.S.r. Socket Head Cap Screw 2.3/4" long
5/8" Spring Washer
Keyed Upper I€ver
Beam
o11 Reta1nJ.ng Bush L.L/8r x 1.L/2" x L.l/8" long
Instructlon Plate, Upper Crogs-Sll.de Lever
2 B.A. Round Head Set Screw L/4" long
Special Locknut
Speclal Locknut
Forked Upper L1nk
Forked Intermedlate Lever

I
2
3
4
5
5
7
I

54L2.101A
754/ 04
Lss / 04L2
54lx.118
L25 / 2244
54 lY. 106
L73/06
L82 / 0620

54L2.114
LsA / 07
L55 / 07 20
L25 / 3224
541Y.143
54lY.104
54lY.108
L25 / 2240
541Y. L 09
330 / 40
L73 / 08L
L73 / Oe
541Y.110
236 / 242836
L82/ 0624

9
10
11
L2
13
14
15
16
L7
18
1.9
20
2t
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5L
52

L73 / 06
541X.L40
236 / 242824
541X.130
541x.L26
54lx.L2g
236/ L822L8
54lYi 111A
L43 / 06208
L55 / LO44
L54 / L0
54Lx.137
54lY. L35A
Lss/ LO44
Ls4 / L0
541Y.135A
4Lx.137
L43 /0620E
Lss / L044
L54 / LO
54lY.111A
5222.104
236/ L822L8
5722X.111
l6s / 204
54lX.16L
541X.160
541Y. L10
541Y.109



INDEX PART

-

NO. NO.

-

CROSS SLIDE OPERIIFTON - DRAWING NO. 5{1 Z 18

TITLE

Spring Adjuster.
Tension Sprlng
LL/32n Taper Pln 2.1/2" long
Lower Connectlng Llnk
Forked Approach Arm
Gear Segrment for Quadrants
L/2' Taper Pln 1.L/2" long
7/L6" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/4" long
7 /L6n Sprlng Washer
Rear Quadrant
3/8" Hexagon Socket Set Screw, Taper Point,
L.L/ 4 n long
3/8' B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Rear Quadrant Llnk
LL//32i Taper Pin 2.3/4tr long
Indicatlng PLn
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 3/4" Iong
l/4" Sprlng Washer
Rear Cross-Slide Cam Lever
Spring Anchor
4 B.A. Round Head Set Screw, 3/8" long
Scale for Cam Lever (Lower Rear)
l,letrlc Scale for Lower Rear Cross Sllde
Ll4" Spring Washer
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap screw t 3/4" Iong
Stop Pad
L/2" B.S.F. Square Head Set Screw, L.L/z" long
L/2" B.S.F. Locknut
Bush for Stop Screw
Approach Anchor LLnk
3/8" B,S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, Taper Point
L.L/2o long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Lower Approach LLnk
LL/32" Taper Pin 2" long
Drum Houslng
LL/32" Taper PLn 2" long
Lower Approach LLnk
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, Taper Point
L.L/2n long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Approach Anchor Link
Bush for Stop Screw
L/2" B.S.F. Locknut
L/2" B.S.E.. Square Head Set Screw, Taper Polnt
L.L/2" longt
Stop Pad
L/4" Sprlng Washer
L/4" B.S.r. Socket Head Cap Screw, 3/4n long
4 B.A. Round Head Set Screw, 3/8" long
Scale for Cam Lever (Lower Front)
[tetrlc Scale for Lower Front Cross Sllde
L/4" o/d, Tube L.3/8" long

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

5{lX.157A
54lY.L5g
Lzs / 2240
5{lY.109
54 lY. 104
5{lY.143
L25/ 3224
Lss/ 0720
Ls4 / 07
54L2.115
L82/0620

L73/06
41Y.105
L2s / 2232
5222.101
t2s / 2232
54LY.105
L82/ 0624

L73 / 06
541_Y.103
541X.L44
L73 /08L
188 / 0824

541X.L20
ts( / 04
Lss/ 04L2
L6s / 406
54lX.145A
54LX. 149A

64
55
66
67
68
69
70
7L
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

L73/06
54lY.L07
L25 / 2244
54lX.119
t55 / O4L2
LsA/ 04
54L2.102A
54lX.156
L6s / 406
541X.L46
5 4 lX. 150A
L54 / 04
Lss / 04t2
54LX.L20
L88 /0824
L73 / 08L
54lx.L44
541Y.103
L82/ 0624

83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
9t
92
93
94

95
96
97
98
99
100
101



Ettzot
c

tr t*

,i

*

tr +*

*ct!72

6,

3e

e.!.22.b42

,t

+*

*

t
EIIEE-IISE:.
OTI AS6EM!}I.Y CH€CX rcR 

'}IAXA|UM 
AND

M'NIMUM s'ROXEg 
'HAT 

gUO€s APE

FFEE AND THAT ANO

SUOE SCPEW AOJISTMENT 15

OBTAINAELE,

@
i( : berores Sect'bx s+t.4.
t;- t+l.B.,_

/lpt=e re-rr.>,r. St.es)
(" ftFt" ")\_

(Hft, A

rra". ! - '

t

.*{1tr.r
..--*-**[r:

M/q,..-: i irrli "fLr{:!L f-x;i;l.ili-}di

i 1:'1.'.iii' 8l( . " r:n,'ilH,r i.
:. .; i' r' fi. i., 'l i'

* ,* * !t trr

\ d+h"\ jt _
x t45
E

|l

I I

I

L_
I

I

I

I

t_
I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

T_
I

I

I

IJ
I

I

I
I

I

I

I
I

I

>"(

19g

gt2
x

l ilE.

_--'/

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

_-_t
I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

--t
I

54t'l
A.Ie

l.-t2rs
a

E,

c_

I

H ituA,zrq wq.sq
t@e293 q4. t.4.a

@ i.lx,trar.p,l ttet
gisttztz anu r*

il ' I I t:t.l:1 :i ':i :toi
.fri, r,. -t, rillc ail I if

CROSS SLIDE OPERATION



cRoss OPERATION - DRAT{ING NO. 5 {l z2B
TITLE

Retalnlng Bueh L.L/2" bore
/4" longt B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set
/4' Iong
" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Retalnlng Bush L.L/2' bore x L.3/4', o/d x

2.L/ 4" long
Sprlng Washer
L/4" SprLng Waeher
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw
oll RetaLnlng Bush L.3/4" bore x 2n o/d x L.3/32"
Iong
Slldlng Sleeve
Tee BoIt
ug for Drum Houslng
1 'r B. S . F. Locknut
Slotted Washer
4 B.A. Round Head Set Screw 3/8" long
Scale for Cam Lever (Upper Front)
tletrlc Scale for Upper Croes S1lde only
Lower Approach Pln
Lower Approach Bush
Approach Roller Pln
Approach Arm Shaft
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, faper Point
3/8" B.S.E. Hexagon Nut
O11 Retaining Bush L.L/2" bore x L.3/4" o/d x
L.L/2" Iong
Oil RetaJ-ning Bush L.L/2" bore x L.3/4" o/d x
2.L/4" long
Oil Retalning Bush L.L/8" bore x L.3/8" o/d x
7/8" long
Lower Connectinb Link Pin
OiI Retai.ning Bush L.L/8' bore x L.3/8' o/d x
5/8" long
Drum Housing
Beam
L3/32" Extractable Taper Dowel L.3/4" long
Oj.l Retaining Bush L.L/8" bore x 1.3/8" o/d x
7 /8" long
Oil RetaJ.ning Bush L.7/8" bore x L.3/8" o/d x
L.L/8" long
ot Pin
L.L/8tr External Circllp
Upper Quadrant Shaft
3/8" Sprlng Washer
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/2" long
End Bracket
Spring Anchor
1n B.S.F. Locknut
1" Washer
Cam Roller
Feed Roller Pl,n
oil Retaining Bush L.L/2" bore x L.7/8" o/d x

INDEXq-
I
2

PART
NO.

236 / 242836

L82 / 0620

L73/06
236 / 242835

54lx.133
Ls4 / 04
Lss / 04L2
54lX.131

olr
2.L
3/8
1.1
3/8
o11

Refer to drawing
showing all part
numbers

3
4

5
5
7
I

9
10
11
L2
L3
L4
15
16
L7
18
19
20
2L
22
23

26
27

541X.1L7A
541X.L1g
541x.L42
L73/L6L
54lx.116
L6s / 406
54lX.L478
54LX.1518
54 1x. 1 24A
541x.L2s
541X.L22
541X.139
L82/ 0624
L73/06
236/ 242824

24 236/242836

2s 236/L822L4

32 236/L822L8

541x.-L26
541x.130

5222.101
5222. 10 4
L4L/7
236/ L822L4

54LX.155
1 01/3 3
54lY.136A
Ls4/ 06
Lss / 0624
541Y.138
541X.159A
L73/L6L
L30 / L6
54lX.L2L
54lX.L23
36/ 243036

28
29
30
31

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44

) 1 litr lan-



cRoss sl,rDE OPERATION DRAT|ING a 5ll z 2B

INDEX PART

-

NO. NO.

-

TITLE

Lower Quadrant Plvot
L/8" Gas Grease Nlpple
O11 Retalning Bush L.L/8" bore x L.3/8n o/d x
7/8" long
Pl.vot Pln
LL/32r' Square Head
Slotted Washer
1" B.S.F. Locknut
Tee Bolt
Slldlng Sleeve
PIug for Drum Houelng
O11 Retalnlng Bush L.3/4" bore x 2n o/d, x L.3/32"
Iong
Approach Anchor Pln
Oil RetalnLng Bueh L.L/z" bore x L.3/4" o/d x
L.L/ 2" long
Cam Lever Pivot
Approach LLnk
Front Cross-S1Lde Cam Lever

45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57

58
59
60

5/t1X.113
2L2/ t8
236 / L822L4

4lx.112
L39 / LL
54lx.116
L73/L6L
54lX.119
541X.141
54lX.L42
541X.131

54Lx.129
36/ 242824

541x.L37
541Y.103
54L2.101



ztvg -- __ _8*7-2-_ -
r.j'i ,rlari . :,rraL,

'' ;r-e .' r, r,- ':

I
I

i';.ii :il;,{. 'iii' -- ' -

*

@;
* bet rcres SecrroN,s4l.A.

*

It

GaIlt>t=cEc6s-g!")

zgrln,

o'to.t2lr

I

i
i

sl
I

o

HA*:SiI,,l[ .f,l!,3],. ti,yi$t,::]]t

*

{:$FY I?.r,i.Si'i'
a:.

.:l *;"*+;*ii^,.*.

,l r( + *

*lcxiMert r'acirt":t roo'
.. ilarrrufACT\jfrlNG 

(o' l'Ip'

: .i

tlsai )ifl$

** r*

i

I
I

I

I

I

i
i
i

I

I
l.
i

l

i

t
1

i.

I

i
I

I
i

I

i

4t
x
1Z

*t

\

Hr,---:ritss I I f-

?

_.7.-.,---.2J

--------1_l-L I

'l

:

I
l

I

J

i

..tir',SIN{'iiAtiri} t.
LI

I

OPERATI .i€ii N

7-2.



INDEX
NO.

PART
NO.

54L2.1.02
236 / 242824
236 / 242836
54lX.133
5{lx.131

54lX.L26
236 / L822L4
236 / 242824
236 / 42836
L82 / 0624

L73/06
541X.139
54lX.LzL
139 / LL
541X.L23
541x.L22
54lx.1488
L6s / 406
541x.1528
541X. LL6
54lX.L42
L73/L6L
541X.119
541x.117A

CROSS SLTDE OPERA![ION DRAT{ING .sllZ38
TITLE

Rear Crose-Sllde Cam Lever
Oil Retalnlng Bueh L.L/z" x 1.
O11 Retalnlng Bueh L.L/2" x 1,
Spaclng Washer

Refer to drawing
showing att part

OII Retalning Bush L.3/4, borr ngmbefs
IOng
Plug for Drum HousJ.ng
Sltdlng Sleeve
Tee Bolt
1n Locknut
Slotted Washer
Lower Approach Pln
Lower Approach Bush
PLvot Pin
OiI-RetaLnlng Bush L.t/8" x 1..3/8n x 7/8" long
L/8" B.s.P. Greage Nlpple
Lorder Quadrant Pl,vot
Oil Retalnlng Bush L.L/2' x 1.7/8n x 2.L/4" long
1n Washer
1' B.S.F. Locknut
End Bracket
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw L.L/2" long
3/8" SprJ.ng Washer
Oil Retaining Bush L.L/8" x 1.3/8" x L.L/8" J.ong
uPPer Quadrant Shaft
l.L/8" External Circlip
Pivot Pin
OiI RetaLnJ.ng Bush L.L/8" x L.3/8" x 7.8' long
LL/32n ExtractabLe Taper PLn 1.3/4" long
Beam
Drun Housing
Oil Retaining Bush L.L/8' bore x L.3/8n o/d. x
5/8" long
Lower Connecting Link Pin
Oil Retal,ning Bush 1.L/8r' x L.3/8" x 7/8" long
Oil RetaLning Bush L.L/2" x 1.3/4" x L.L/2" Iong
Oil Retaining Bush L.L/2" x 1.3/4" x 2.L/4" long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, Taper Point
L.L/2" long
3/8" Hexagon Nut
Approach Arm Shaft
Cam Roller
LL/32" square Head Taper Pln 2" Iong
Feed RolLer Pin
Approach RoLler Pin
Sca1e for Cam Lever (Upper near)
4 B.A. Round Head Set Screw 3/8" long
lletric Scale for Cam Lever (Upper near)
Slotted Washer
PIug for Drum Housing
1" B.S.F. Locknut
Tee Bolt
Slldlng Sleeve

I
2
3
4
5

6
7
I
9
10
11
L2

54lX.142
54lx.141.
54lX.119
L73/L6L
541x. 1 1 5
5'!LX.L24X
54Lx.L25
541X.LL2
236 / L822L4
2L2/ L8
541Y. 1t 3
36 / 243036
30/16
L73/L6L
541Y.139
Lss / 0624
754/ 06
236 / L82218
54LY.136A
r.01/ 13
541X.155
236 / L822L4
LAL/ 7
5222.104
5222. 10 1
54lx.130

13
14
15
16
L7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
3s
36

37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50



cRggs SLrpE oPERATION - pRAWrNc NO. 5{1 Z 38

TITLEINDEX PARTwq
51 5 4lx. 131

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Lss / 0412
L54/04
54lX.129
54 lY. 1 03
zls / 242836
54 1X .L27
L73/06
L82/0620

O11 Retalnlng Bush L.3/4" bore x 2n o/d x L.g/32"
long
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 3/4, long
L/ 4" SprJ.ng Washer
Approach Anchor PIn
Approach Anchor Llnk
O11 Retaining Bueh L.L/2" x L.3/4n x 2.L/4" long
Cam Lever Plvot
3/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, Taper polnt
L.L/ 4" long



'gEz l?9

A IALT 6354.c8t rz-rof,

B ho o"",, o.ct 2*1.,
c hqb5.. re: ?s{.s

..D".penrfs.rce tt,r.s:

r.gf,ftEA.16" Flf.3{a6

@'$*l*t4.x.c:a
w5P

t30lta

-l

/,/v

t-
:).'--

E-- -..:

-=

F

__t I

-__r

\ ,/y
fu7)

I

i

r
I
(,/)

5+rXr

.l

I

I

I

+
.Y.
I
I
I

BSF
l*

xr??

t +

*-,a*;i*-* -
' :4cslfl +rs"UlI.l r i._'.,

f ai{1.Grlfi1
{_atgfiiwllg r ii i!!

i,iallr'{j,i1t
tf .)lL:iK)ri

t
@.

t \eror=s SEsflar 54t.ts UFF-RCRO6E
i----- "

tb

i
l
i
,
ai)\

fid{t4!i{i. 1r-:,;i.
i iivq..j.1'ii','

,_ ,..J I r .i ) !.! i:

'"--"1
iTi -j-.t - II

t

CROSS g-IDE OPERATION ASSEMBLY. !.

IOorr *.'r.ll



5c0o
otr;.;.
Y

*'ll9r
.=

D
oc\.S

.S
f 

i: 
-?E

f
E

rir.E
E

E
s r:: 

8sg
9o,!uuo9!
c-oiucc
.=

\trtro
q4rue-0ri6+

+

;;33 ,€ =
E

,it *i. E
E

 ;;;
?#+

i t1 ;f E
3.iF

flrrj,;;??
6-sji 

#+
 

;6 
or=

q!1;;bIE
E

,i6 
.j

i llf 
{iF

ir t resE
ili i; rf***if 

s

; iiIs;r i ] i iJ i; ii$ir i ii; I*5! i
llJJFF

?zx irir *l * * * i=
 ; I iir 

il E
* rfx *i* * ;

( 
o 

d 
!6\oF

-@
o.o 

+
?+

+
*+

+
+

3;s3S
B

3
a{6666.t6m

in6m
iV

,,

xE
a

zz

R
 

S
iE

E
s=

.{ 
R

 
P

m
e 

R
 

R
+

F
$xo.t8

!9 
\0 

-: 
- 

: 
-: 

{' 
--: 

+
 

.(- 
@

 
6'-: 

@
 

6
9g>

 
x x x 3X

 qal<
E

 
=

+
, 

x =
cl qq; 

i 
x x x i 

; 
r.i

rr! 
rt 

C
{ d 

d 
d 

@
 c..{ \o 

s 
d 

o 
d 

O
 

d 
d 

+
- 

:t 
6 

f- 
c{ 

i\. 
i\. 

ci 
ci 

i{ 
i{ 

i^i
66S

tf 
t4t6!^ 

: 
-.f 

t6o.n.i|{.{-.tt??r' 
Y

1.,
LU

z-U=d.
1^4
ul 

d'
o-LU
JJv?o
oZlh-
oad(,Y

-kr
tro
lu!2J 

IJ,J
Jozda\oI
\nio
c{

5
obE

rE
E

s
o:-!boi
\^E

su
3;o:H

E
-i, 

I
i,,IT

itf€
5 

g 
; 

: 
! 

-e 
9bs6E

 
c

i 
{ 

=
 

g 
F

 
I 

J:# 
-U

 .*
.66+

.u:{r
d 

: 
, 

E
 

.; 
s-!r*E

- 
!*C

, 
gr 

S
 

;
+

 i ;si ilif Z
f tt+

*it€ rf 
z

;*? g!g olj E
g; sr.,i'igiiji !t;;

t i i; 
ii;_ 

ai 
o_ . 

o_ =
 ., E

d o_ r r ? i 
S

 : ji 
G

 *
; ii 

E
 $ f ii I I is rF

r c ilf 
1; f !.f i"E

 i i

3NG
{

^!Lra
€dfz€B
G

C
E

't
trs
i0

tnI
lrl-

,Jts
a-s
586
O

E
E

t?i

U
J

JEF

c{ 
6 

tt 
rrl 

\o 
F

\ 
co 

o\ 
o 

c{ 
m

 
? 

h 
\o 

N
 

o 
6 

<
>

 
- 

d 
6 

t 
h 

ro 
N

 
co

c{ 
a{ 

c{ 
al 

f{ 
a{ 

d 
c{ 

ar{

d.o
<

z
o-

xul ^.
22



LOWER CROSS SLIDES
2*-6 Splndle and 3L"-4 Sptndle Bar Machtnes

scllor r

trtang or g?.ilt rloR 4 slrioll ty'o.

I

t

't

I

t
_-+
-t--"'

24

I
I I

'-t-

- -l

V

scrtolr lrnouc st.trn rton o srrrorg ly'c.

(Drawing 5422IA)



rNDEX PARTrq
UAfN CAI.ISHAFI - DRAI|ING NO. 5{{ Z lA

TITLE

-3/8' Sprlng Washer
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.1/4" long
End Cover
Bearlng C1amp Plate
End Bearlng Houslng
Llght Ball Journal, Angular contact 60 x 110 x 22nun
Bearlng Extractor
5/8' Taper Pln 5" Iong
CoIlar
Cam Drum Locklng, Outer
L/8" Parallel Pln L.L/2, long
L/2" Spri.ng Washer
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, L.L/A" long
Cam, Bar Feed (Short)
Cam, Collet Operation
5/8" Tapped Taper Pln, 3" long
3 / 4" SprJ.ng l{aeher
3/4" B.S.F. Socket Cap Screw, Z" long
Roller Pln
IndLcator trlasher
l/8" B.S.P. Grease Nipple
L/ 8" B.S.P. Plug
Roller for Centre Quadrant
L/8" B.S.F. Socket Grub Screw, Cup polnt 3/8" long
Key
5/L6" B.S.f. Socket Head Cap Screw| 7/8" long
5/L6n Spring Washer
Camshaft Bush
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Comb. Screw, Cup PoLnt L/4" J-ong
Oil Seal, Weston, 4.L/2' x 5 .3/4" 3/8"
LL/32" Taper Pin 2.L/4" long
Geneva Arm
Camshaft Bearing Sleeve
Cam, Front Cross S1Lde
Cam Insert Blank
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/4" long
3/8" B.S.F. Spring Washer
Cam, Rear Cross Slide
Cam, Insert Blank
3/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, L.L/A" long
3/4" B.S.F. Spring Washer
Camshaft Spacer
Cam Disc
Camshaft Bearing Sleeve
Camshaft Bush
Clutch Plunger
Clutch Spri.ng
Dog Clutch
5/8" Taper Pin 2.1/41' long
ColIar
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup Point 3/8" long
C1utch P1ate
5/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/2" long

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9
10
11
L2
13
t4
15
16
L7
18
L9
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3L
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
4s
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Ls4 / 06
L55/0620
544Y.102A
544x.129A
5{4Y.121A
263 / 60
544x.114A
125/408 0
544X.118
544Y.110
L26 / L224
LsA / 08
Lss / 0820
544Y.1078
544Y.109A
L4t / 2L
LsA / L2
Lss/ 232
544x.139
zLO / 2s2s
2L2 / L8
194/L
523X.1.04
L76.0406
544X.133
Lss / 05L4
Ls4 / 0s
544X.134A
7 6.0406
235 /7 928
L25 / 2236
544Y.L24
544Y.137A
5442.105
544x.11.2A
Lss / 0620
154.06
5442.L04
544X.112A
Lss/ 0620
Ls4 / 06
544X. 13 6
544Y.103
544v. L3 g

544X. 135
544X.119
544X.L29
544Y.1238
L25 / 4036
544x. 11 g

L76/0406
544Y. L22B
155 / L024



INDEX PARTE-E
MArN CA!!SEaFT - DRA$IrNG NO. 5al Z lA

TITLE

-5/8" Sprlng Waeher
Dowel for 54tlY. L22A
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Half-Dog, 2.L/4"
L/2" B.S.F. Locknut
5/8" Taper Pln 5i long
Cam, Collet Operatlon (Short)
Can, Collet Operation
L/2" B.S.F. SprLng Waeher
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/4" long
2 B.A. Socket Head Cap Screw, L/2" long
Cam Drum
Filling Piece for Camshaft
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/4" tong
L/2" B.S.F.. Sprlng Washer
Cam. Bar Feed (long)
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/4" long
3/8" B.S.F. SprJ,ng Washer
Cam, Drum Locking, Inner
Main Camshaft
L/2" B.S.F. Hexagon llead Set Screw, L.L/2" long
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 2" long
3/8" B.S.F. Spring Washer
L/8" B.S.P. Grease Nipple
fndicator Washer
L/4" B.S.P. Autolub Grease Nipple
fndicator Washer, Yellow
Bar Stop Cam
Bar Stop Cam
3/8" B.S.F. SprLng Washer
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 7/8" long
Bar Stop "Advance" Cam
3/8" Parallel Pln, L.L/4" long
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 1" long
3/8" B.S.r. Spring washer
5/8" Taper Pin 5" long
Centre for Bar Stop Cams
Bar Stop Cam
3/8" B.S.F. Spring Washer
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 7/8" long
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 1" long
3/8" B.S.F. Sprlng Washer
Cam, Bar Stop, Retard
3/8" Parallel PLn, L.L/4n long
3/8" Spring Washer
3/8" Parallel Pln 1.L/4" long
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 1' long
Cam, Bar Stop Advance
Centre for Bar Stop Cams
Cam, Bar Stop Retard
End Cap.
5/L6n B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, lx long
5/L6" Sprlng Washer
Thrust Plate
Worm Wheel Bearing

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
56
67
68
69
70
7L
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
8L
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
95
97
98
99
100
10r.
to2
103
104
105
106
L07

1s4 / 10
544X.149
178/0836
L73/08L
Lzs/4080
544Y.109B
44Y.1178
Ls4 / 08
s / 0820
Ls6 / 208
5442.L02
544X.L42
Lss / 0820
LsA / 08
544Y.1068
L55 / 0620
L54 / 06
544Y. 11.1
5442. L01A
L57 / 0824
Lss / 0632
L54/ 06
2L2/ L8
2L0 / 2s25
2L2/04
2LO / L7 25
544Y.L44
544Y.L46
L54/ 06
15s / 06L4
544y.143
6 / L220
15s/06 16
L54 / 06
L25 / 4080
544z.L26
544Y.145
LsA / 06
Lss / 06L4
L55 / 06L6
LsA/ 06
544Y. 1L 6
L26 / L220
LsA / 06
L26 / L220
L55/0616
544Y.115A
544Y.125A
544Y.116A
5t8X.115
1 ss /0s 16
L54 / 0s
5L8X.L23
518X.L21

Iong



IIAIN DRTWING IIO. saa r 1A

TITLE

5 /8" B. S.f'. Socket Head Cap Screw, L.3/ in long
5/8" B,S.F. Spring Waeher
Worm Wheel
llorm l{heel Hub
Cam Dnrm
Key
5/l6a B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 7/8' long
5/16" SprLng lltasher
AdjuetLng l{asher
Camshaft Bearlng

INDEX PART

-

NO. NO.

- -108
109
110
111
LL2
113
11tl
115
116
117

15511028
L54/tA
518Y. 12tl
51 8y. 11 g
5{4Y.130A
5'l tlX. 133
15510514
ls4/ 0s
5'14X.141
544x.132A



ll

+

77
t6l{t2

{1

\:]}

- ---- +-

,o !a,tl {ltt
s{,0

ss

l--
I

I

\'.lI\\m \ \

,8

ii

\
\
+ \

\

8l

95

It 91,t

s

a'

ll

I

SPECIAI ARRANGEMENT
OF BAR SrOP CAITIS

544ZtA



INDEX OPER,A![T DRAITNG NO. 515 Z 1

TITLE

3/8' B.S.E. Socket-.Head Cap Screw 3/4, Iong
3/L6n Taper Pln, 1" long
ll/32n Taper Pln 2.L/2n long
7/LA' Spring Washer
7/L6r B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/4, IongClutch L6ver Bracket
Clutch Lever
3/L6" Taper PLn l.L/A, longr
Sprlng for Plunger
Bush
Plunger
3/16" Taper Pin 1.L/4n long
Plunger Handle
Clutch Operatlng Shaft
Fulcrum Stud
Baulklng Strip
Clutch Fork Pl.n
Clutch Eork
LL/32rr Taper Pi,n 2.L/4n long
Clutch Fork Bracket
L/2" B.S.f. Socket Head Cap Screw, 3" Iong
L/2" SprLng washer

INDEX PART

--
NO. NO.

- -I
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9
10
11

Lss / 051.2
L25 / r.21 6
Lzs / 2240
L54/ 07
Lss / 07 20
545Y.105A
5Y.106
L2s/L220
5 4 5X. 110
545X.107
545X.108
L2s / L220
545X.109
545X.104A
545X.112
54 5X. J.11
545X.103
545Y.101A
L25 / 2236
545Y.L02
Lss/0848
L54/ 08

L2
L3
L4
15
16
L7
18
L9
20
2L
22



---1-.-.

27

L

!trGIIoi u

6l

I
I i

I

I

A

/
-/
-J

\

\

M
jr

l':- -- - -.. _=_ _..-

A

-42-= -'--

t

\

1

rt---1
,L- 

- ----

54521



nq.P
t:.fE

o.6!r
. 

o 
-E

 
: 

!' 
L5

3 
L 

:.. 
T

 
i 

xr
; 

I 
r 

9i i 
;t

.} 
:" 

'I 
ai 

"! 
; 

L a
$ 

( 
S

 
!; 

+
 

F
 

; 
- 

cL
0+

 
-.-L, 

0 
i 

p,,i.t 
d H

 
3,i

$ 2&
5; . I E

'E
 ; I * r 5* 9i 

{ +
 i

i ; i ; g i ; i r i t" s fr i i , j I E
 f * 

$
rih 

I g fs 
I rid 

r*' tE
i 

{F
."t4 

f
! i 

3 F
 a-i ?fo! 

3 i I 3 fo! ! g : I E
 3."L

-9 LLL6 
LLLE

 
:,; 

E
 Lt 

E
2r 

23 .i rr
u,JbF

UzI(J=UrF4oEq(D=lzzotrOo-
rt)= UIFUFofov)= ).AFEGUaeU

'
(,= GUoEozU-=

R
IP

X
hR

R
B

;S
B

X
H

B
E

gge+
$S

$

X
codJdddm

io\
=

d 
;.ii 

E
S

m
eqB

S
 

E
q 

H
X

 
S

I F
3*S

gg*i *I 
N

 33x I 3*; 
a :=

S
=

=
riiea;E

ilil=
Ifi*=

IS
=

E
I

-E
e ; * $F

rirr; * ss r t* * rrfi i rr
xE

q 
d 

o 
t 

6 
\o 

r\ 
co o\ 

o 
.{ 

m
 

i 
ur 

\o 
N

 
o 

o\ 
c} 

d
Z

Z
-c{N

E
o

<
z

a-

x.-t- o
2z

LU

zI
tA

 ()
c,i
(t!Jd9dl
,rLu
xdll2,r=
ib

\o
a

-\.,1.o
c.l

ron.bfi
L-E

f-E
P

*,5
\\lgdr

i:Y
:l;iinr

g;t*r\''
qgP

oX
ii

ri 
i 

r 
k 

; 
E

*+
*.j\JU

:,*a,joS

; I lii iii ; i it,gss iiE
 ii i

UJtsF

3N

b*
I'dUG

C
E

}
.r,F
.q6

1o(J
lll-

,JF

ii s
F

=
a

;E
 O

;E
 F

ri ?



11

l0

+

INDEXING GEARS
2*-6 Splndle Bar Machine

(Drawing546ZIA)



$fn
5 

-o 
F

 
r 

rr 
i

-o-E
dE

.*l'L1tt-
3-.aL

i.-l!.>
 

-
,.ld6!'*Ii
g E

 "! *,. 
P

 
. 

E
 E

 
i

6 
.e 

: 
5O

 
A

 
:!. 

'^ 
u 

I
+

 
ii 

t 
: 

c 
-: 

; 
S

 
? 

;3

$tiiE
 o' 

i.,i*li,iii,

=
 iiii'iiiigsiiiiii, ,iE

 i=
 , i ; riiir nrisr

u= Io=wrFoa,
U.o3zzoFogo-
v)=IFUFo3oo3Jv,FGo.
gEGoo= GEoGozUI-

:, xrrfi ia;r;;;* B
;*r;;*i;$fi;B

;aia*illB
*;

E2zrH
LU

E
i

9?Z
E

35r!G
trl

od^zz,k
a

\
6 

3i"

FttdE

o1'c.
': 

6b

f rg 
5 

r 
i'

fJfL.!
E

; i 
t 

*; 
d

o 
P

 
E

* 
U

i 
.E

 
,;Z

 
6 

-E
 L 

A
c 

-- 
d-Y

 
1, 

.it 
cL

J" ,3 :lE
 

E
 

$ 
:i' 

.. 
o- 

'l'
3 

; 
:et 

i; 
i 

i; 
}. 

? 
f

b E
r#r$.,: 

i 
^!l 

i 
"l.I 

:t 
-e 

n

E
 filitil if,iri* 

u iiiiiiiiiis' i' li 
s iifsg

3NC
'

.t,t
6!
f2tla 

ao
A

E
r't.E

i

tnI

liiIr6
eItr
E

?i

xi_9 *s ? +
 $ +

 $ s +
 +

 s s I ; s B
; n B

h,tss B
 ; s B

 s B
 B

 B
 s $ R

 xfl 
R

=
^E

-r E
t{sI{=

E
E

 -*{E
E

: 
*+

nE
n R

sH
3B

S
S

ke H
iiiB

iH
lH

 
H

 a H
 3n;;F

F
I$H

 ;ai$hauH
itH

H
 ia*H

xB
a 

- 
do 

!t 
r/l \o N

coo\ 
o 

- 
r{ 

6 
?6 

\oF
 

oo6 
g-.t,..! 

t 
6.ot\ 

o6l! 
o 

-..t6+
6ro 

N
2Z

 
-f{.add.{ddddd6666arn6in



BAR STOP AND OPERATING MECHANISM
2*-6 Splndle Bar Machine

sc[torr 0c

'/_

c
B

+-
38

A \

\
. t'-

c

i.|
- --)!

)t
I

t6 2rt0 t2 t3 l{

27 23

I

B

iI

9s 7

70

32

3(

67

ot

50

t-

I

I-r -i-J

sEcrTox .{r
SEGITCIT BD (Drawing550ZlA)



BAR STOP and OPERATING SM - DRAWING NO. 550 Z 18

INDEX PART

-

NO. NO.
TITLE

3/8" Spring Washer
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/4" Iong
7 /L6" Spring Washer
7/L6!r B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/2" long
Bar Stop Cover (L.3/ 4'-8 Spindle).
Bar Stop Cover (2.5/ 8'-6 Spindle and 3.1/4"-6

Spindle)
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 6' long.
3/8" Spring Washer
LL/32" Headed Taper Pin 2" long
Bracket for Bar Stop Shaft
Bar Stop Operating Crank
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Scred 1.I/4" long
Link Pin
!.L/ 4" External Circlip
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screv, 1.L/4" long
3/8" Spring Washer
Screw Locking Nut
3/L6n Taper Pin 1.L/4" long.
Adjusting Nut
Retalning Washer
Link Rod
Spring Housing
Compression Spring
Spring Seat
Spring Retaining Nut
L/8" Spltt Cotter Pin L.3/4" long
Bar Stop Cover (2.5/8"-6 spindle and 3.L/4"-6
Spindle)
Bar Stop Cover (L.3/4"-8 SpLndle)
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw L.L/4" long
L/2" Spring Washer
Indlcator Washer, Yellow
L/8" B.S.P. Grease Nipple
Bar Stop Shaft
Adjusting Sleeve
Bar Stop Bracket
Key. Tapped
Locknut
Lockatlng Pln
Shaft Cover (L.3/ 4'-8 sPlndle)
Shaft Cover (2.5/B"-5 and 3.l/4"-6 splndle)
O11 Retaining Bush L.L/z" x L.3/4" x l.l/2n long
L.L/2" External ClrcliP
Adjustlng Washer
5/L6" B.S.F. Nut
5/L6" Socket Head Set Sscrw Cup PoLnt 2.L/4" long
Stop Carrler
3/8" B.S.F. Sguare Headed Set Scres 2u long
3 / 8" B. S.F. Nut
L/4" B.S.F. Countersunk Socket Head Screw L,3/4"
long
Oil Seal Cap.
O11 Seal 4.L/2" x 5.3/4" x 5/8" long

1
2
3
4
5
6

7
I
9
L0
11

Ls4 / 06
Lss / 0620
L54 / 07
Lss / 0724
5502.20L
5502. L 01A

L2
13
L4
L5
16
L7
L8
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Lss / 069 6
Ls4 / 06
L39 / Lt
5 50Y. 11 0B
550V. J.158
tss / 082 0
550X.120A
101/ 1s
Lss / 0620
tsl / 06
50x.136
L2s/ L220
550X.135
550X.1.33
550X.140
5 5 0Y.130
550X.L32
5 50X . 134
55 0X .13 7
L27 / 0814
5507,.102A

5502.202
Lss/0828
Ls4 / 08
2L0 / 2525
2L2 / L8
550Y.112A
550Y.1L3A
5502.1088
L22 / 20s6r
5 50X.12 7
550X.114
550X.203
550X.103A
236 / 242820
r.01/ 18
5 5 0X .125A
173/0s
L76/0s36
550X.150A
1 88/0532
L73/06
L58 / 04L2

550Y.143A
235 /72928

50
51



.:.i.:'.1_.:.. i
:a:i::, .: '.. .'..

OPERATI NG II{ECHANI SI{ DRAWI NO. 550 Z lBBAR STOP and

INDEX
NO.

52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7L

PART
NO.

Lss / 051 5
7s4/ 05

50x.204
550X.148

s/
s/

TITLE

16" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1" Iong
16" Spring Washer

Bar Stop (l.3/ 4"-8 spindle)
Bar Stop for Lower Position (2.5/8u-6 and
3.L/4"-6 spindle).
Bracket (Drum Housing End)
LL/32" Sguare Headed Taper Pin 2" long
7/L6" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/2" long
7 /L6" Spring Lockwasher
3/4" External Circlip
Pin
5/L6" Spring Washer
5/L6" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw L'r long
Fulcrum Pin
Roller Pin
Cam Roller
L/ 4" Taper Pin, 2" Iong.
Cam Lever
Oil Retainj.ng Bush I.L/2" x L.3/4" x L.L/2" long

550Y.1.11A
L39 / LL
Lss / 0724
LsA / 07
LOL/ 6
550x.1.39
L54 / 0s
1 ssl0s16
550X. L05B
5 50X. L07A
55 0X. 1 06A
L25 / L632
550Y.104Y
236 / 242824



oooooe

a

{ fli-'
.tl

Applicable to Hachincr
Comrnonclnq ltllc. No. llfl t)

It

SPRrfG ron SIOP scnll{
8gT FOR !TIf,GI{G OVEI TEE SLTDA
2.51A'-6 r/Cs. ONti (SPlCtrI.l

3l

a

cc

ts

VMf LX DIRICIIOI{ 1

Ol lIRrOll 3E(,rIHG
Posttrof, or ScREtfs
rN stlt crP. (,

vtlr oN rccr sxorING ral 8cRlrs lrD
SIOP SCRET, 8tT 

'OR 
ITEI ETNDTRD I'TER

EOSIIION WOAXrlrG.

iti
iriLl-

VTEH ON .TAI gf,OTIf,G Clll LEVER

l-c

56

-t

vtEtl 'EE'

I

I
I

58

5502 t B



BAR STOP and OPERATING II{ECEANISM - DRAWING NO. 550 Z Lc

INDEX
NO.

PART
NO.

LsA / 07
Ls5 / 07 24
L39 / LL
550Y. L1 0B
550x.120A
r.01/ r.s
LsA / 06
Lss / 0620
550z.20L
5502. L01A

TITLE

Lockwasher
7/L6" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Cap Screw 1.L/2" Iong
L7/32" dia. Sguare Head Taper Pin 2" long
Bracket
Link Pin
L/4" dia. External Circlip
3/8" Spring Lockwasher
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Cap Screw 1.L/4" Iong
Bar Stop Cover (L.3/4"-8)
Bar Stop Cover 2.5/8"-6 | 3.L/4"-6, 3

4
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Cap Screw
3/8" Sprlng Lockwasher
Bar Stop Operating Crank
L/2" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Cap Screw
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Cap Screw
3/8" Spring Lockwasher
Screw Locking Nut
3/L6" dia. Taper Pin 1-.L/4" long
Adjusting Nut
Bar Stop Cover (2 .5 / Btt -6 t 3 .T / 4" -6 , 3.L/2"-4,

4.L/ g"-4)
Bar Stop Cover (1.3/4n-8)
Retaining Washer
Link Rod
Spring Housing
Compression Spring
Spring Seat
Spring Retaining Nut
L/8" dia. Split Cotter Pin 1..3/4" Iong
Roller Pin
Cam Roller
L/4" dj.a. Taper Pin 2" long
Cam Lever
o11 Retalnlng Bush L.L/z" x 1.3/4" x L.L/2"
Fulcrum Pin
5/L6r'B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Cap Screw 1'r long
5/L6" Sprlng Lockwasher
PLn
3/4" dia. External Circllp
7 /L6" Spring Lockwasher
7 / L6 r' B. S. F. Hexagon Socket Cap Screw 1 . L / 2" long
Bracket
Lt/32" Sguare Head Taper PLn 2" long
5/8" dla. B.S.F. Collar Screw 2.L/2" long
l/2" B.S.F. Self Locklng Nut
L/2" B.S.f'. Square Head Set Screw 4" long
Bar Stop (Lower Posltlon)
Bar Stop Bracket
Yellow Indicator Washer
L/8" B.S.P. Hexagon Nlpple
Locatlng Pl.n
Bar Stop Shaft
Shaft Cover (L.3/ 4"-8)

0

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9
1

11
L2
13
L4
15
L6
t7
18
19
20

Lss/0696
Ls[ / 06
550V. L15C
Lss / 0820
Lss / 0620
Ls4 / 06
550X. L36
L2s / L220
550X.135
5507,. L02A

5502.202
550X.133
550X. L40
550Y.130
550x.L32
550X.134
550X.L37
L27 / 08L4
550X.107A
550X.106A
L2s / 1,632
550Y.1048
236 / 242824
550X.1058
r. s5 /051.6
L54 / 05
550X.L38
Lot/6
LsA / 07
tss / 07 24
550Y.1.11.A
L39 / 1.1

L9s/1040
203 / 08
r88/0864
550X. I 48A
550X.108C
2L0 / 2525
2L2 / L8
550X.114
55OY.LL2B
550X.203

2"-4,
g'-4 )

.L/

.L/
6',

L.L/ 4"
L.L/ 4"

long

long
Iong

2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52



BAR STOP and OPERATING ME ISU - DRAWING NO. 550 Z IC

53 550X.103A

INDEX
NO.

54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62

63
64
55
66

PART
NO.

236 / 242824
101/ 1 I
550x.L26A
L73 / 0s
L76/0536

550X. 150A
L88 / 0632
L73 / 06
Ls$ / 04L2

550Y.1.43A
235 / 7 2928
15s / 0 516
Ls[ / 05

rITLE

Shaft, Cover (2.5/ 8"-6, 3.L/4"-6, 3.1/2"-4,
4.1/8',-4)
Oil Retaining Bush L.L/2" x L.3/4" x L.L/2"
L.L/2" dia. External Circlip
Adjusting Washer
5/L6" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
5/L6' B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw Cup point
2.L/4" long
Stop Carrier
3/8" B.S.F. Sguare Head Set Screw 2t' long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
L/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Countersunk Head
Screw 3/4" long
Oil Seal Cap
Oil Seal 4.L/z'r Bore
5/L6n B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Cap Screw 1" Iong.
5/1.6" Sprlng Lockwasher



:iiP)-

SPRIIG lon,8!OP gcnEt
gEI tIOi 8I'IDGIITG OVIN TBE
2.510.-5 r/Cs. (xr.r (5Plcrul

a

t
-t+f i.-
('

-.-

VIEX lll Dlllgllox
o! linor SEorlrc
Eostrtox ol scnlts
rN gl t cf,P.

I

I
L

I

-J
vIEL oN ,cc, sEorrNG rsl ScRlIls lltD
sroP scnllt, aElr lon ?aE srrlDAlD lptln
DOSITION t{OilI[G.

vrllf rBEl

vtlr oN 'l r SEorrrG clll llvER 2.51a.-5, 3.lla,-5. t.3l r'-t Alca,

ITI I ilI
-1

II

@.

I

I

Df

c

550ZlC toa

3.I/a.-a, a.vg, -t alca.



INDEX PART

-

NO. NO.

BAR FEED TRIP- NO. 553 Y 1A

TITLE

Square D Linit Switch, Class 9007
2 B.A. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/2" long
Spring Washer
Switch Bracket
3/8" B.s.P. Hexagon Locknut
Trip C1amp
5/16" B.S.F. Square Head Screw 3/4" Iong
Pusher Bracket
L/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw 3/4" long
Lockwasher
Trip Rod
L / 4" B. S . F. Hexagon Head Set Screw 3 / 4,, Iong .
Lockwasher
Compression Spring

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
L2
L3
L4

AWI2-B1
Ls6 / 224
LsA / 03
553X. 10 4
L73 / 06L
18 8X. 10 g
L95 / 0st2
553X. L 05
L67 / 041,2
L98/ B

553X.L06
L67 / 04t2
L98/8
r{sc173



-+.

I
I
i
I

- ---r

anrr( c trrcS
e. n.

I
I
I
\

\,, ,/

+

;Ii\..

1!
ll
ll
lr

Jr-t'
I

I

533YtA



INDEX PART
NO. NO.

-

FEED BR,AI(E INTERI,OCK - DRAW rNG NO. 553Y5

TITLE

Cover P1ate
Square D Limit Switch, Class 9007.
2 B.A. Socket Head Cap Screw L.3/4" long
3/16" dia. Spring Washer
Bracket
5/L6f' B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw L.l/z', Iong
5/L6" B.S.F. SeIf Locknut
5 / L6 " B. S .F. Socket Head Cap Screw 7 / Br' Iong
5/16" dia. Spring Washer
L/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw 3/a" long
L/4" dia. Lockwasher

1 522x.195A
AWL2-B1
t56 / 228
LsA / 03
553X.LL2
L67 / 0s24
203 / 05
Lss / 0s1.4
ts{ / 0s
L67 / 04L2
L98/8

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
i_

1
0
1



=

I

I

I

1

I
I
t
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
\
t
t
I
I
\
I

I
/

\
\

I
I

I
\

+
\

I

irS
,------.

\
\
t
I
,
I

\
I
rl\ -1-

\_\
I
I
,
I t\

\
\

rr
I

il

IIt
a.

s53Y5



INDEX PART
NO. NO.

-

MAIN DRI\IE GEARING - DRAWTNG NO. 517 Z 3

TITLE

Centre Guide
5/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Set Screw, Cup Polnt 3/8"

long
Copper Pad 3/8" long
85mm Slotted Locknut
5/8" B.S.P. Socket Pipe Plug
Key Tapped
Attachment Drive Gear, 35T (2.5/8"-6 and
3.7/4n-6 Spindle)
Attachment Drive Gear, 34T, (3.L/2"-4 and
4.1/ B "-4 Spindle)
Attachment Drive Gear, 50T (2.5/ 8"-6 and
3 .L/ 4" -6 Spindle)
Attachment Drlve Gear, 46T, (3.L/2"-4 and
4.L/ I "-4 Spindle)
Adjustable Spacer
Centre Shaft
L.3/ 8 Slotted Locknut
Copper Pad 3/32" long

B.S.F. Socket Set Screw Cup Point 3/L6" long
5/L6' B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw L.L/A" long
(2.5/ 8"-6 and 3.L/4"-Gl
caP
5/L6n B.S.F. Square Head set Screw Taper Point
L.L/4" long
5/L6' B.S.F. Self Locking Hexagon Nut
Ball Journal, tledium Type 70 x 125 x 24mm
(2.5/ 8"-6 and 3.1/4"-61
Jackshaft Jockey Carrier (2.5/8"-6 and 3.L/4"-61
Jockey Pin
Jackshaft Drive Sprocket 317

(2.5/8" -6 and 3 .L/ 4"-61
Jackshaft Drj.ve Sprocket 247

12.5/ 8"-6 and 3.L/4"-6)
Collar (2.5/ 8"-5 and 3.L/41'-61
L"y, Tapped
70rnm Slotted Locknut
Copper Pad L/4" Iong
s/LGr B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, Cup Polnt
3/8" long
Low Range Gear 467
Ball Journal, Medlum Type 55 x 120 x 29mnr
Collar
Key, Tapped
Feed Drlve Sprocket 227
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw ln long
Speed Plck Off Gears
Bearlng Houslng
14Omm rnternal ClrcIip
Ball Journal, Dledlum Type 55 x 140 x 33mm
65mm Slotted Locknut
Copper Pad, L/4" long
s/LGn Socket Head Set Screw, Cup Polnt 3.8* long
L/4" B.S.f. Socket Head Cap Screw, 3/8" Iong

L
2

3
4
5
6
7

503Y 0
L76/0s 6

1s3/0s
r.51/ 8 s
L94/t
22/L 80r

5L7X.212

5L7X.2L0

5L7X.2L3

517X.1 LA

5L7X.214
5L7 Z .207 A
Lso / 22
ts3 / 04
t7 6 / 040s
Lss / 0520

5L7X.107A
L83 / 05 20

203 / 0s
2s8/70

5L7V.1118
5L8X.162A
517Y. 1.41

5L7V. L42A

517X.L29
L22 / 16487
75L/l-70
1s3l0s
L76/0s06

517Y. 14 I
257 / ss
517X . 12 6
L22 / 082 4r
517X.139
L55 / 051 5

517Y,106
104/s0
2s7 / 6s
1s1/5s
1 s3 /0s
L7 6 .050 6
1 5sl0410

8

9
l_0
1t
l2
1.3
L4

15
L6

L7
18

l_9
20
2t

22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
3t
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40



I,IAIN DRIVE GEJARING - DRAWING NO. 517 Z 3

TITLE

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7L
72
73
74
75
76
77

INDEX
NO.

4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

PART
NO.

5 17X. 18 5
5L7X.116
203 / L5L
5L7Y.105A
L04 / 48
r.s1l60
1s3/0s
L76/0s06

2s7 / 60
51-7Y.125A
5L7X.185
Lss / 0410
L76/0s06
Lso / 44
1 s3l0s
5L7X.L23
Lss/0520
L54 / 0s
257 / 6s

ss / 0824
5L5X.105
1 s0l38
1s3 /0s
L7 6 / 0s06
5L7Y.L02
5 17Y.10 1
522x.L56
516Y.102A
517X . 13 3
L2L / 08247
517X.103
L2L / 08 157
517X.134
2s8 / 75
L22 / L6327
517Y.135A

517Y . 13 5

L50 / 44
1s3l0s
L76/0s06
Lss/0616
5L7x.137
257 / 60
151/600
1s3/0s
L76/0s06
7Y.L20
22/ 16267
519X.115
519X. 16 5

Key for Slip Gears
'!C'Washer
1r' B.S.F. Self Locking Nut, thin type
Bearing Housing
130run Internal Circlip
6Omm Slotted Locknut
Copper Pad L/8" long
5/16" B.S.tr'. Socket Head Set Screw, Cup Point
3/8" long
Ball Journal Medium Type 60 x 1.30 x 31mm
Range Gear Shaft
Key
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 3/8" long
5/16" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup Point 3/8" long
2.3/4r Slotted Locknut
Copper Pad L/8" long
Co1lar
5/L6" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/4" Iong
5/L6" Spring Washer
Ball Journal r l{edium Type 65 x
Weston OiI SeaI, 50040050, 5" x
l/2" BSF Socket Head Cap Screw
Otl seal Ring
2 .5/ 8r' Slotted Locknut
Copper Psd, L/8" long
5/76r Socket Set Screw, Cup Point 3/8" long
Pulley Bearing Cap
Driven Pulley Bearing Extension
Plug
Driving Pulley
Pump Drive Sprocket
Key, Tapped
Spacer
Key, Tapped
Oll Pump Dr1ve Sprocket
Ball JournaMedium Type 75 x 1.30 x 25mm
Key, Tapped
Fast tlotion Drive Sprocket,

12.5/8"-6 and L.3/4"-8 spindle)
Fast llotion Drive Sprocket,

(3 .L/ 4" -6, 3 .1 /2" -4 and 4 .L/ 8n -4 spindle)
2 .3 / 4 r' Slotted Locknut
Copper Pad L/8" long
5/L6r'B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup Point 3/8" Iong
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1" long
Pulley Shaft Abutment
BalI Journal, Medlum Type 60 x 130 x 31mm
50mm Slotted Locknut
Copper Pad L/8" long
5/L6* B.S.F. Socket Set screwr cup Polnt 3/4" long
Low Range Slldlng Plnlon
Key Tapped
Glut
Glut Shaft

140 x
4"x

L.l/2
33mm
L/2"t' long

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90



91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
L02
103
104
10s
106
L07
L08
109
110
l.Ll.
LL2
113
114
115
116
LL7
118
119
L20
L2L
L22
L23

INDEXfi6:- PART
NO.

1s 3 /0s
517X.204
L55/0s16

L54 / 05
517X.196
258/70

517x.107A
L55 / 0520

LsA / 0s
L22/ 1 580 r
517X.197A
517X.199A
2s8 / 8s

15r./8s
L76/0s06

1s3/0s
517v.202A

L77 /06L2
5L7Z.L22A
L22 / L4s2T
5 17X. 143
782/0616
5L7X.2L6
5L7V.208
Lss/ 0724
2s8/ 8s
517X.L24
257 / 40
L22/ L6s2T
5t7X.L27
522 X.154
517x.L24
L76/040s
Ls3 / 04
Lso / 22
517X.104
2s7 / 40
517X.130
t82 / 061 6
51.7Y. 14 6
5 1lY.109A
Y.203A
5L7x.206
236 / L2L6L8
517X.205
L25 / L024
122 I 1648r
517X . 1g 5
tsl/ 7 0
L76/0s06

MAIN DRI\IE GEARING - DRAWTNG NO. 5I7 Z 3

TITLE

3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cone Point 3/4" long
Pulley Shaft
Key, Tapped
Bearing Sleeve (3.L/2"-4 and 4.L/Bn-4 spindle)
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper point, 1r' long
Collar
Centre Guide Bearing
7/L6" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap screw 1.L/2" long
BaII Journal, Medium Type 85 x 150 x 28mm
Adjustable Spacer
Ball ,Journal', Medium type 40 x 90 x 23mm
Key, Tapped
Collar
Plug
Collar
L/4" B.S.F. Socket, Set Screw, Cup point S/L6" Iong
Copper Pad, 3/32" long
L.3/8" Slotted Locknut
Bearing Sleeve
BaIl Journal, tledium Type 40 x 90 x 23mm
CoIlar
3/8" B.S.I'. Socket Set Screw, Taper Point 1'r long
High Range Sliding Gear
Centre Gul.de
ilackshaft ,fockey Carrier )
Jockey Sprocket )
Oil Retainj-ng Bush )
Jockey Pin )
3/32r'Taper Pin, L.L/2" Iong )
Key, Tapped )
Collar lL.3/4"-8
70run Slotted Locknut ) only
5/L6n B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup Point)
3/8" Iong )
Copper Pad, L/8" long )
ockey Carrier Plate )
5/L6' B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw )
ln long )
5/L6" Spring Washer )
Jackshaft Drlve Sprocket )
Ball Journal, Itledium Type )
70 x L25 x 24mm )

Cap )

5/16" B.S.f. Socket Uead Cap Screw )
l.L/A" Iong )
5/L6" Sprlng Washer )
Key, Tapped )

Spacer )
Attachment Drl.ve Gear )
BalI Journal, Medlum Type )

85 x 1.50 x 28mm )
85mm Slotted Locknut )
5/L6'B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup Polrrt)
3/8" long )
Copper Pad l/9" only )
BearJ.ng Housing )

L24
125
L26

L27
L28
L29

130
131

L32
1,3 3
134
13s
136

L37
138

139
140



141

L42
L43
L44

145
146

INDEX PART
NO. NO.

1.ss / 0524

L54 / 05
5L7Y.20L
t55/ 0824

54/ 08
2L2/ 155 6T

MAIN DRI\IE GEARING - DRAWING NO. 517 Z 3

TITLE

-5/L6" B.S.F. Soeket Head Cap Screw,
L.L/zn long
5/L6" Spring Washer
Centre Guide Bearing
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Eead Cap Screw,
L.L/2'r long
L/2" Spring Washer
Key. Tapped

)
)
)
)
)
)

)
)



3!rqa.*-l:-B!!
!,. ri..!lt_.ia-r.!qt

al
I
I

.1.

s'-

,.t_.t

\
I

I

j i,..

.,,|i,,

,
I
I

I

c.

i. ll

, la'

1'llA';,t:

,,,;*

il

i!'

J

t

/

a/

+.-

ir ii
ilii
! i.i
i.,: ,t".

I

lrt

ttl

-u

I

.lt

t'
I

'..r i
Ir5r{ta

.- -r-'

I

t
a
I
I

I
I
t
I
I
I
I
I
I

7r''

Elr

't-
a

I
I,
I
a

.\.

\,'
i

I

,
t
I
I
,

a'-

5l7Z2A

I
I
I



INDEX
NO.

PART
NO.

236 / L62024

518X . 16 3
518X.L97
203 / LzL
528X.169
236 / L62024

203/L2L
518X.L97
518X.163
Ls4/2
Ls6/ 208
L67 /0640
519X.L72
L2g / 6C.
L28/6r
558X.L26
568X.125
568X.L27
L70/1060
518X.L62
236/152018

CHAIN DRIVES - DRAT{ING NO. 5I7 A 2A

TITLE

-Oll Retalning Bush, 1" bore x L.L/A" o/d x l.L/2"
long

Renold 21T Llz"P, Duplex No. 2L2609, L.L/4' bore
Jockey EccentrLc
Collar for Jockey Sprocketa
3/4" B.S.F. PLnnacle Nutr NT/F.244
Jockey Sprocket
oll Retainlng BuBh, 1" bore x l.L/4" o/d x L.L/z"

long
3/4" B.S.F. Pl.nnacle Nut, NT/F.244
Collar for Jockey Sprockets
Jockey Eccentric
2 B.A. SprJ.ng Steel Washer
2 B.A. Socket Head Cap Screw
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw, 2.L/2" long
Key for Slidtng Gear
Pad Bush 1tr long (Plar.n Part)
Pad Bush ltr long (Thread,ed Part)
Pump Jockey PLllar
Pump ilockey Arm
Washer
5/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Head BoIt 3.L/2" long
Jockey Pin
Ol.1 RetalnLng Bush, 1r bore x L.L/A" o/d x L.Ll4"
Iong
Reynold 19T. L/2P. No. 2L246L. L.L/4" bore

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10
11
L2
13
14
1s
16
L7
18
19
20
2L
22

23



MAIN DRIVE GEARING
2*"-6 Spindle and 3L"4 Splndle Bar Machtnes

38

39

o7/.- . .-(
7,/Zs-ssIss,

/ //
I

\ I/ //

,tl
,O

42
1' 11

46

17

,18

19 50

ilt il3v
SNNo o

(Drawing 5l7 Z !)



@zIo= gIFoEUoIzz9FoUCv)=uIFUFoloo3Jv,FtEGUEGah(,Z.Eu,oGozUr3

;l; iE
 

E
t$

=
$,fuir+

ilgi,,,i#iE

c E
' 

t' 
-E

'

p 
s 

LH
 

L; 
*3 

i'
9x{:ix9.E

r
r 

i 
-E

L 
pE

 ie 
i

g.i-E
T

 +
+

E
-i i; i

T
rIrsiE

I*l ilgiilltg llli,lt
;i i?i'5 i 5 sirri i ff .iis i F

si**so +
+

3' 
ptE

:r. 
3* 

..
f 

€ooi 
fo- I^c

,l *,**i tE
:eE

,i^ &
ii"E

 E
: € T

 J
r"E

5E
5 'i0 !'ku

irF
k:kh 

it 
F

i'si
g4: !!I! isil ,=

'-ifE
e.

im
i,t 

g ; t *; ieii+
:3i ii *i

=NF
Lll^

f-et16aI
IrT

T
€6

oU
ltl-

,JF

e2s

=
r6

t,llE
t?i

$$3; ; * i x I x * x rl * * *aB
anra3i *; ; rti ; ** s*rl * I * $* ; $B

i * * ; x

--H
o-E

q:H
--IB

-
-O

C
trO

O
\jv6O

rtC
tV

C
rO

---<
 

\-
?6rO

-hl\N
6\O

C
tal\rA

?
o U

l|tr t l arl - 
- 

ra l\ 
ta vt - 

ra .a
E

---cas,l 
6E

---6--

-${*q
g-gxqx
R

R
;=

;

eR
F

N
R

S
R

S
trR

R
g;S

B
;gB

H
B

gS
=

$$I?*+
?$8;fi 8t88

ozo t- o o. o -.{ o rt .' \o N
 @

 o o -.{ 
rq r 

!4 !o N
 F

 R
 B

 6 S
 E

 t B
 t B

 t S
 I ; S

 I t 3 I B
 I I 8 a I I t B

 t 5 I I 9 =
 ! I

2 
cttl1.i 

O
 \O

 \O
 \O

 \O
 \O

 \O
 ro \O

 \O
 N

 N
 N

 h N
 N

 N
 N

]\

d.o-xu.l
oz

V
'

tlJzIUE

eiZ
co

eLU
fid11zo-
ur r')

Z
Y

E
ho

4zE
.,.rozo-

t)\oI
\.{@
d

\O
 

t,i
-Jo
-.o 

-
x=

>
l. 

ar{ vt

.oo!1
o---B

T
i

rhrO
iO

O
O

O
\1

?N
-6€6N

6|,lul61\ 
aA

-
-al----sll

\o!o

8S
.oS

B
II€-f "-
l4t1,|-yt16

EEo\a{xosX{tC
L

FE=
i..€
d=

0
d8r-
i. g.E

r^E
;.

u>
=

=
i33'j

+
sF

i;{x
h6d6

N
 

-a{-6r-
i, 

-€ie{6
iR

- ;i;,iI
i\O

 
N

@
N

T
\I\

;yi
r.|d 

rA
Y

llaU
lY

t

60

tuS
t

O
o\ol,l

l,lvtN
ln

6 
P

 safi$;86
Ii33=

I*IIIIN
-

C
ttO

N
6\--

ui----66vtra6r/llt/It

(,
Pa(,

.4,
U

a!
F

o
trU

20<
z

o-xuI -:
22

1\O
- 

d ot 
t l rO

 N
 (ll (,\ O

 - 
d 

lvl t 
t,| rO



otz9ls

f,lGm{ffi lillGHlll[ TOO!.-, ,COYTIT,IY 
:

SCRAP VIEW SHO\^/ING PLAYF@.SUABP

z uoues L+ g.s.r. * 9o oau" ,"
PLATFORM ON ASSEMBLY

EDGE572

sEcnoN
517

SECTION

SECTIOt'l
522.

MOTOR;- TOTALI.Y ENCIO5ED .fAN COOI,TD,

iox.e. RAME EoL

sEt MOrOP PLATFORM 5r6.v tO5 O/l
FOR POSIIION,

@
.-{

'I

t1

,.,i:i

251 16'

rcY

at7

5t

lor

I

5 22t6
x

2
x

# t.

I

I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I

I

I

t
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I

I
I
I

I
I
I
I'I

I

i.,
f-sta
^x

1100
y'mr\
t7! 12L.

3,":,i',

-t

tol

(
)

r

1

.,'

'l ' ,\. !,.I .\ -*- ..

DCI{GIDID. )i;



INDEX
NO.

L2
13
L4
15

L7 6 / 1016

522y.121A
130/0s
L7 0 / 0s32
522/Y.L22A
L67 /06L4
r.30/06
L74/2
L6s / 206
572x.110
51 6X. 106
23s / 64806
5 1 6Y.1 02A

L7 6 / 06L2

517Y.102
s 17Y. 10L
5L7Y/L22A
2s7 / 16s
517X.183A

5 16X. L05
Ls4 / 08
Lss / 0840
516x.104
t54 / 08
1 s5l0 8s6
L67 / 06L4
L30 /06
516Y. 10 L
L2t/ 2064
5 L6x. 108
L67 / L2L28
L67 /L248
L30/t2
L73 / L2L
L7 0 / 0824
L 30/ 08
5 L6Y. 1 03

PART
NO.

D
T.IOTOR DRI\IE - DRAI|ING NO. 516 Z ,-1,

TITLE

-5/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, Cup polnt
1* long

Belt Guard Backplate
5/L6" Waeher
5/L6n B.S.F. Hexagon Head Bolt 2" long
Belt Guard
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw 7/8n long
3/8" Washer
2 B.A. Hexagon Nut
2 B.A. Round Head Set Screw 3,/8' long
Instructlon Plate, Belt Pulley DLrector
OII Seal Rlng
Weston 50040050 or Superfed 5004
Drlving Pulley
Fenner Belt C. 7/8' x L7/32" x 85" long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, Cup Polnt
3/4" long
Pulley Bearlng Cap
Driven Pulley Bearl.ng ExtensLon
PuIIey Shaft
Medium Ball ,Journal, 65 x 140 x 33mr
Key
30 II.P. Brooks l{otor
40 H.P. Brooks ltlotor
Shaft for Motor Platform
L/2" Lockwasher
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 2.L/2" Iong
Bracket for Motor Platforur
L/2" Lockwasher
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 3.L/2" long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw, 7/8" long
3/8" Washer
ltotor PuIJ-ey
Key, 5/8" square, 4" long
Platform steady Bracket
3/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw, 8" long
3/4" B.S.E. Hexagon Head Set Screw, 3" Iong
3/4" Washer
3/4" Hexagon Locknut
L/2" B.S.F. Hexagon Head Bo1t, L.L/2n long
L/2" Washer
Motor Platform

Refer to drawing
showing all part
numbers

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9
L0
11

1.6
L7
L8
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40



SECTION ON SHATT C

SECTION ON SITAFTS A & B

SECTION ON SHATT D
(HANDWIND SHAFT)

r/

(

d.t
(, s

A

B

5l9Z2L



INDEX PART

--

NO. NO.

- -

CONTROLS - DRAI|ING NO. 519 Z 2A

TITLE

Handwind Thrust Bearing
Taper PIn LL/32n dLa. 2.L/2" Iong
Handwind Thrust Block
5/L6" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, \.1/2n long
Yellow Waeher
L/8" B.S.P. Autolub Nlpple
5/L6n B.S.F. Socket Set Screw 5/16" Iong
ver Boes Key
L/8" B.S.F. Bakellte Knob L.L/4" dla.
Handwlnd Engage Lever
5/L6" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, taper polnt
3/4" long
HandwLde Engage Boss
Lever Boss
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, taper point
3/4" long
Feed Lever
L/8" B.S.F. BakelLte Knob L.L/2" dla.
Lever Boss Key
s/LGn B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, 3/8" long
l/8" B.S.P. Autolub Nipple
Yellow Washer
Extenslon Bracket
Taper PLn 1L/32n d.la. 2" long
Glut PLn
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, cup Point 5/8" long
Glut
GIut Lever
L/4" B.S.I'. Hexagon Locknut
Taper Pin 3/L6" dia. L.L/4" Iong
GIut Lever Ro1ler
Glut Lever Roller Pin
5/L6n B.S.f. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, taper point
Ll 4" long
5/L6n B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
2 B.A. Socket Set Screw, L/4" long
Plunger
Plunger Spring
Plvot Pin
Cover Plate
Fast lttotLon Lever Boss
L/4" B.S.F. Round Head Screw, L/2" long
External Clrclip L.L/8" dia.
5/L6" dia. Spring Washer
s/LGn B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 3/8" long
F'ast !{otion Lever
Feed Lever
Lever Boss Key
CoIIar
Fast tlotion Lever Shaft
2 B.A. Socket Head Cap Screw, L/2" long
2 B.A. SprLng WAsher
Key for SltdLng Gear
L/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

519x.114A
Lzs / 2240
519X.150A
Lss/ 0s24
2L0 / 252s
2L2/L8
L7 6 / O50s
519X.171
24L/9
519x. 15 1
L82/0512

519X. l80A
519x.179A
L82/ 06L2

519X.146
241 / L3
519X.171
t7 6 / Oso6
212/ 18
2LO / 2525
519Y.101A
L2s / 2232
519X.L92
L76/0410
519X. 111.
519Y. L26B
L73 / 04L
L25/ L220
519X.L27
519X.L28
L82/0sL2

L2
13
14

L5
16
l7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
s1

L73/05L
t79 / 204
153X.111
153X.118A
519X.186
5 19X.185
519X. l.84A
L64 / 0408
101/13
Ls4/ 0s
lss /0s0 6
5 19x. 160A
519x.L46
519X.171
519X.L62A
5 19X.161A
L56 / 208
L54/ 2
519X.L72
173 / 04L



INDEX
NO.

PART
NO.

519x . 1 11
L7 6 / 04LO
519X.192
519x.147A
5L9x.1g0A
182 / 05L2

CONTROLS - DRAWING NO. 519 Z 2A

TITI,E

Glut
L/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Set Screw, Cup polnt 5/9, Iong
Glut Pln
Feed Lever Shaft
Handwlnd Engage BOBo
5/L6' B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw, taper point
3/4" long
Handwlnd Engage Lever
Lever Boss Key
5/L6n B.S.F. Socket Set Screw 5/L6" long
Lever Spacer
Llnk PIn
External CIrcIJ.p L/2" dla.
Handwl,nd and Interlock Lever
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, taper point ?/9" Iong
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
Interlock PLn
Handwind Engage Shaft
HandwLnd Drive
Taper Pln LL/32" d,La. 2n long
Bush
Screw
3/8" B.S.F.. Socket Set Screw, Taper PoLnt 1x Long
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagron Locknut
Bush
Taper Pin 11/32tr dLa. 2n long
Handwlnd Beve1 Pinion
Handwlnd Shaft.

52
53
5tl
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7L
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

519x.151
5 l.9X .171
L7 6 / O50s
519x.169
519X.L44
LOL/2
519X.L22A
t82 / 06L4
L73/06
519X.1918
519X.152A
5 19X. 167
L2s/2232
519X.113A
5L9X.149
L82/ 06L6
L73/ 06L
519X.113A
l2s / 2232
519x.1.97A
1 9X. 149A



I

I

ril

t

T
ll
T

fi
1\

'tl

-'€/

x

TCtI,,t' E

5l9zlA



INDEX PART
EE_ Er-

CONTROLs NO. 519 Z 1A

TITLE

Lever
Revolving Handle
Llnk PLn
Taper Pln l/4' dla. L.3/4'r long
Lever
Shaft
Taper Pin L/4" dia. 7.3/4" long
Lever
Glut
GIut Pln
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup point 7/9" long
L/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
L/2" dia. External Clrcllp
3/8' B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper Point ltr long
Outer T-Nut
3/8" dLa. Sprlng Washer
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 1" long
Operating Lever Roller PLn
Roller
Indicator Plate
4 B.A. Socket Countersunk Screw 3/8n long
Programme DLec
4 B.A. Socket Countersunk Screw 3/8n long
Lever PLvot PLn
L.L/4' dLa. External Clrclip
Feed llotl,on Cam
Fast MotLon Cam
Taper PLn 3/16n dia. L.L/A" long
Fast tlotion Operating Lever
7/L5' B.S.F. Locknut
2 B.S.f. Square Head Set Screw, 2a long
Bakelite Knob, Red. L.L/zn dla. 3/8" B.S.I'.
L/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
L/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Socket Set Screw 3/4" long
Bakelite Knob, Black L.L/4' dLa. 3/8" B.S.F.
I-,1nk
Bakelite Knob, Black L.L/z" dia. 3/8" B.S.E.

1
2
3
4
5
6

,7
I
9
t0
11
L2
13
L4
15
L6
L7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

FY.521gA
519X.204
519X.144
L25/ L628
519X. 123
519X.15{
Lzs / 1628
519x.L24
519X.111
5l.gx.1g2
L76 / 04L4
L73/04L
Lot/ 2
L82 / 06L6
5l9X.L76A
7s4/ 06
1 ssl0615
519X.133A
5 L9X. L 94
572X.158A
Ls9 / 406
572x.157A
Lsg / 406
519X.175A
LOL/L5
519X.131A
519x.130A
Lzs / L220
5L92.119A
L73 / 07L
L88 / 07 32
24L/L3 RED
L73 / O4L
L76/04L2
24L/9
519x.153A
24L / L3



I

1

"-l
I

FEED GEARING

@

Yr-o,, I8l f

tlorla l

lrscBrlr tED cr.Gto, d?r.
.c? *!.r., t,I AC r lfl.

!e r :?2 s? ,lt r l7l.

?t ta r rrJ ae'l Itt r t'19.

5.0 r lra aaf tltx !C
!at !tr D! a7t ,Stl r tC

!,4; SrDa 3.t Str tE

tTt

t71

,|J
t""'r"'ru\
I IU

/z
2l7l '(g i.D (".

'I I a
t96

t93

9!'

l6r

ts859 56

lt

Ir

@-

@@
,8 I

97

t8

2r 1
2t //)

_l

I
l
I

l

l
I

1

I

5

t0

IS

I
I

(Drawing5lSZlA)



INDEX
NO.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
I
9
10
11
L2
13
L4
15
15
L7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
35
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
EI

518X.220
518X.22L

1s0 /1 8
L7 6 / 040s
Ls3 /04
518X.196A
518X.157A
262 / 45
518X. 113A
518X . 18 g

518X. l55A
1 ssl0s16
1 03/3 0
518X.L948
518X.204
518X.111A
ssl 0s1 6
258 / ss
L53 / 04
L7 6 / 040s
LsL/ 40
101/ 1s
5L9X.t72
519X.189A
LOL/ L5
5L9X.L82
236 / 242824

518X.113A
262/ 4s
203 / L6
518X.159A
518Y.137A
5 18Y. 12 4
5L8X.2L8
518X.204
5L8Y.195A
518Y.166A
258 / ss
519X.188
518Y.131A
LO4 / 42
519X.LL2
518X.156
258 / 552.
518X.133A
5L8X.132A
518X.204
518Y.154A
5 18Y. 151A
518X.135
518Y.152
L26/1013
-rc.o l c tr

PART
NO.

FEEp 9EARING - pRAWTNG NO. 518 Z 1A

rrElg Refer to drawing

Free wheer sprlns showing all Part
Free wheel riunger nUmbefs
5/8' dla. Ro11er, 5/8" long,
L.L/2rr Slotted Locknut
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup PoJ.nt 5/L6' long
Copper Pad 3 /32" long
Worm Shaft ltlltre Whee1
Adjusting Washer
Angular Contact Bearlng 45 x 100 x 25nmt
Bearl,ng HousLng
Preload Spacer
Bearlng Cap
5/L5r B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw ln long
55mm External Clrcllp
Feed Ittltre Wheel
Key
Bearlng Housing
s/LGn B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1" Iong
Llght BalI ilournal 55 x 100 x 21mm
Copper Pad 3 /32" long
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw Cup Point, 5/L6" Iong
40mm Slotted Locknut
L.L/4r' External CirclLp
Key for Slidtng Gear
Handwind Sltding Gear
L.L/ 4" External Circlip
$Iasher
oiL RetaLning Bush L.L/z" bore x L.L/4" od x

L.L/ 2" long
BearLng Housing
Angular Contact Bearing 45 x 100 x 25nun
1' B.s.r. Pinnacle Nut Type P. NP/F.324
Collar
Worm Shaft
Worm Wheel
Spacer
Key
Ilandwind Gear
Brake Houslng
Light Ball Journal 55 x L00 x 21mm
Handwind Bevel Gear Shaft
Feed Clutch Cup
10Orur Internal Circlip
Thrust Plate
Bearing Sleeve
Light BaII Journal 55 x 100 x 21mm. Three Dot Flt
SLde Plate
Free Wheel body
Key
Flnal Feed Shaft
Clutch Shaft
C1utch Cup
Drlvlng Sleeve
5/L6" Paralle1 Pin
T{^l^& ElalI ?arrrnal (tr' v 1?n v ??nm



rNDEX
NO.

PART
NO.

5s L82/0824

FENO GEARING - DRAWING NO. 518 Z IA
TITLE

l/2" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper Polnt
l.L/2" long
L/2" B.S.E'. Hexagon Nut
Bearlng Sleeve
Fast Motlon Clutch Cup
5/L6r Sprlng Washer
5/L6" Parallel Pln 1.L/4" J.ong
s/LGi B.S.f . Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/4" J.ong
Spacer
Spacer
Spacer
Fast Itlotton Sprocket
Llght BaIl Journal 45 x 85 x 19mm. llhree Dot FLt.
85mm Internal Circllp
LocatLng Clamp Rlng
BearJ.ng HousLng
5/L6rr B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1" long
sll6r Sprlng Washer
Key
Gear
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper Polnt 5/8" long
Wire Ring
Gear Centre
5/L6r' B.S.F. Slotted Locknut
5/L6" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup PoJ-nt 3/8' long
5/L6" Soft Pad 1/8" Iong
Jockey Sprocket
oil Retaining Bush 1" bore x 1.L/4" o/d x L.L/2n
Iong
Jockey Eccentrlc
Collar for Jockey Sprockets
L/4" B.S.F. Pinnacle Nut NT/F.244
Upper Drive Sprocket
Bearlng Houslng
5/76' B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1.L/2" Iong
5/L6" SprJ.ng Washer
Key
s/LGr B.S.F. Slotted Locknut
5/l6tt B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cut PoLnt 3/8" long
5/L6" Soft Pad L/8" long
Medium Ball Journal 40 x 90 x 23mm
4Omm Slotted Locknut
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup Point 5/L6' long
L/4" Soft Pad,5/32" Iong
Key
Clamp PLate
5/L6rt B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 1' long.
5/16" Sprlng Washer
Clamping Ring
Clamplng Rlng
5/L6h B.s.r. Socket Head Cap Screw 1" long
5/L6n Spring Washer
sllpping C1utch Body
Plug

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7L
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

L73/08
518Y.153
518Y.135A
L54 / 0s
L26/1020
Lss/ 0s20
5 1 8X. 109A
518X.143
518X.109
518Y.170A
258 / 452
L04 /39
518X.2L3
518X.107A
Lss / 0s16
LsA / 0s
5 18X.205
18Y.193A
L82 / O6L0

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101.
LO2
103
104
10s
105

518X.154
1s0/3 I
77 6 / 0s06
1s3/0s
518X . 16 9
236 / L62024

518X.163
51 8X. 19 7
203/L2L
518X.L67
518X.215
Lss / 0524
L54/ 0s
518X.209
Lso / 32
L76/0s06
L53 /05
2s7 / 40
LsL / 40
7 6/ O40s
ts3 / 04
51.8X.206
518X.110A
r. ssl0sr.6
L54 / 0s
518X.2L4
518X. 2 12
1ssl0s1.6
LsA / 0s
518Y. L27B
568X.178



INDEX
NO.

107
108
109

110
111

PART

uo.

158X.160
568x.L62
17 8 /0 616

Lso/ 22
L7 6/ 040s

L53 /04
518x.2L9
2s7 / 45
L04 / 42
8x .1298
518X.191

518x. 19 0
5L8X.140
518X.160A
5L8Y.126
518Y. 1 65

112
113
114
115
115
r.17
118
119
L20
L2L
L22
L23
L24
L25
L26
L27
L28
L29
130
131
L32
133
134
13s
136
t37
138
L39
140
1.4 1
L42
143
L44
145
L46
L47

518Y.14 5
2s8 / 40
L04/38
5 18x.103
1ss/0s1 6
LsL/ 40
L76 / 040s
Ls3 / 04
LO4 / 38
258 / 40
518x.20L
Lsg / 408
NT/8.244
5 18X.149
5L8x.20'l
2s8 /s0
518X. 10 L
L55 / 0s16
5L8x.168
5 18Y.138A
tso / 20
7 6/ 040s
Ls3 / 04
257 /35
518x.116A
L55 / 04L2
Ls[ / 04
518x.202
262 / 40

FEED DRAWING NO. 518 7, lA

TITLE

O11 Bush
oll Nlpple
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw. HaIf-Dog polnt
ln long
L/4" B.S.F. Slotted Locknut
L/4' B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup Polnt
5/L6" Iong
ln Soft Pad, 5 /32" long
Spacer
lledlum BaIl ,Journal 45 x 100 x 25um
100mm Internal Clrcllp
Drlve Itlember
Input Drlven Gear
See Table
Shaft
Llght Ball Journal 40 x 80 x 18rm
80mm fnternaL Clrcllp
Bearing Housing
5/L6' B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1" long
40mm Slotted Locknut
L/4" B.S.B. Socket Set Screw, Cup Point 5/L6tr long
L/4" Soft Pad. 5/32n long
80mm Internal CJ.rclJ.p
Light Ball Journal 40 x 80 x 18mn
Key
4 B.A. Socket Countersunk Screw L/2" long
3/4" B.S.F. Plnnacle Nut
Washer
Key
Light Ball Journal 50 x 90 x 20mm
Bearing Housing
5/L6' B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 1r long
Worm Shaft Sprocket
Worm Shaft
Ll4" Slotted Locknut
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Cup Point 5/L6" long
L/4" Soft Pad. 3 /32" long
MedLusr Ball Journal 35 x 80 x 2lrun
Bearlng HousS,ng
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw 3/4" long
L/4" Spring Washer
Key
Medium Ball Journal, Angular Contact
40x90x23mm
Preload Spacer
Bearing Housing
Spacer
Input gear Sleeve
Feed Input Sprocket

148
L49
1.50
Lsr_
L52



INDEX PART

--

NO. NO.

- -

FEED DR.IT|ING NO. 518 Z 1A

TITLE

5/L6" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap screw L.L/4, Iong
5/L6n Sprlng Washer
LL/32n Extractabla Taper Dowel L.L/4" long
Medlum Ball Journal 30 x 72 x 19mm
Llght Ball Journal 50 x 90 x 20rnm
Bearlng Sleeve
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper polnt 3/4" Iong
Spacer
Spacer
30nrr External Clrclip
Keyed Sleeve
Key
Bearing Sleeve
3/81 B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, L/4" long
Sllpplng Clutch Body (Feed trtotion)
Key
Overload Clutch Sprlng
SprLng RetainLng PIug
Plunger
Feed llotion Drlve lrlember
Upper Worm Wheel
Medlum Ball Journal Angular Contract
40x90x23nun
Bearlng Housing
Washer
1'B.S.F. Pinnacle Nut
Shaft
Spacer
Medium Ball Journal 35 x 80 x 2Lmn
See Tab1e
35mm External Circlip
Key
4 B.A. Socket Countersunk Screw L/2" long
Washer
3/4" B.S.F. Pinnacle Nut
LockJ.ng Pln
Bearlng
Bearlng HousLng
40mm External Circlip
Ltght Ball Journal 40 x 80 x 18mm
Shaft
80mm Internal CJ,rcIip
L.3/8r' Slotted. Locknut
L/4" B.S.E. Socket Set Screw, Cup Point 5/L6" long
L/4" B.S.F. Soft Pad 5/32" long
Gear
3/8" B.S.E'. Socket Set Screw, Taper Point,
5/8" long
Wire Rlng

153
154
1s5
156
157
158
1s9
160
161
L62
163
164
165
166
767
168
169
L70
L7L
L72
L73
L74

Lss/0s20
r5{/0s
L4t / 2220
257 / 30
258 /s0
518X.104
182/ 06L2
518X.216
51.8X.2L7
103/ 19
518x.129A
518X.203A
518X.L02
82/ 06L2
5 18Y.197A
5L gx.2 0 g

518X.188
118X.141
518X.199A
518X.130C
518Y.125A
262/ 40

L75
L76
L77
178
179
180
181
L82
t83
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
r.9 L
L92
193
L94
L95
196
L97
198

518X.117A
51.8X.16LA
NP./F. 324
518Y.1.46A
518X.L47A
2s7 /35

L03 / 2L
518X. 201
Lsg / 408
5L8x.LAg
NT/F.244
5L 8x. 144A
518X.L22A
518X. 106
L03 / 23
2s8/ 40
5 lBY. 149A
L04 / 38
tso / 22
L76/040s
L53 / 04
518Y.L92A
L82/ 06L0

L99



rNDEX PARTrq
FEED GEARTNG - DRAW ING NO. 518 Z 1A

TTTLE

Key
3/8' B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper poLnt ln longO11 Nlpple Holder
o11 Nlpple
OII Bush
lu B.S.F. Plnnacle Nut
Collar
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper point , l.L/2,long
L/2' B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
Medlum BaIl Journal 35 x 80 x 21mm.

200
20L
202
203
204
205
206
207

208
209

5 tgx. 205
L82/ 06L6
56 8x. 1 61A
568X.L62
16 8X. l6 0
NT/r.324
518x.1{2A
L82/ 0824

L73/08L
257 / 3s



tr It
.o

_ - - _.. --i:

{t
a1

{6 at

{9

a).
rlSr

JI
v)

t2

I

LIST OT AVAILABLE SPINDLE PICX OFF GE.ARS

22tr 517Y159 3?T 517Y165 52r 517Y17 1

247 5 17Y160 a0T 5 17Y165 557 5t7Yt72

277 517Y151 427 s17Y167 57r 5 17Y173

30r 5 17Y152 457 5 17Y15 8 60r 5l7YL7 4

327 517Yl63 477 517Y169 63[ 5 17Y175

35r 5 17Y164 50r 5 17Y170 557 517Y176

Appllcable to Machines
Commencing M/c. Nor.

'8821 -2r-6
8823 -3l',-4
8862-ll',-8

CENTRE SITAFT ARRGT.
1.3,/4'-8 oNLY sl7 z3



s 
3gE

,I 
1 

; 
e,

**;t;;
aut;xx

O
 

: 
. 

(v)(O
 

: 
.

g6 
{ 

e 
N

F
 

6 
!o

o- 
ro 

:; 
G

, 
N

as E
 E

 ;a 5 5 a
6 

6f * 
I 

I 
LA

 
'. 

: 
6

X
 si: 

&
 s 

,rB
 a5 

5 
E

c 
F

E
-a o 

o 
E

o 
3g 

5*r 
E

€ fr;"" E
 E

 
LE

 -se fiI 
'5

o *:; ; IB
st;$id €a 

E

gIgf"iiigE
E

E
ggl6fIE

E
ulJFf-

g= Io= gIFoGuao3zzoFouG.h=rFUFoloat-JulFEo.Uco.oI= GUocozUr-

(DtF<
t

cizz9Fou,a=zoo= ozU
J

==oo

aorr)
N@ror\(Y

,

o99 <
o

st<
>

\R
E

(!r

E
g

st(
O

F
(\6

st
loF
(o lo to
F

oO
x\\
(Y

) st 
l.()

ct ro 
rJ)

l0ee

@@or.r)
roR

(J ^. co o.t 
<

r
-stIO

F
(nc.l

<
tN

Y
\llo<

tdt
-rS

ooF
o

>
>

2\\X
\

c)(tc)sttO
c)tO

(\1 (\I(\rC
!o)G

trO
tO

rO
toF

F
t()F

xgxuJ.
ooZ

Z

aU
J

z= (J=C
E

zS9qF
4

o==
a

C
L

JAzI5sF
O

(,=
oqrJ

ozE(nIe!

sZ
 

E
..;? E

 
.,

oczc

E
 

E
,E

 E
E

 {
3 

;*l 
.gE

 
x

; .6 
*E

E
5*F

E
 :

cri 5; 
E

 
..IE

S
T

,.=
d 

.g

s af' fr 
=

l*€t!3;*;, b

E
i:€E

 ! i ;t?ris;;q;it
f,s;*o,5rs ;eE

i a;rtrE
E

i:

I ;giis ii ;iilE
 

E
 I E

 I,iifrI;

N
firsttI)(or.O

C
! f\l (\l (\ 

61 (\1 (\l
o-N

 
(Y

)<
t 

lO
(l)

(e) (, 
(y) 

c) (, 
(r) (,

6-le$(O
(\ltO

ll(O
rO

N
O

-O
q9O

eA
l-C

',lrrF
F

(Y
)<

\>
<

\>
>

'X
X

\
N

LcrO
|rr)!lqooF

B
9hesssse

(o 
O

O
<

C
) 

l.()N
r\(l)O

 
@

(O
(\lolrI)ooooF

ooo

rost(D
(Y

rt(r(V
)(r$(ra

ro tI) o 
c\| c! ot N

 N
 lo c{ c!

lr,totr, lr)tO
F

tO
tO

U
J

JFF

FF
e

!oN(tt
Nloci
zo.s3o

ooE€a.o

O
-N

F
(\I(v)<

ttO
(of-@

O
)

xuloo2Z

H
s

-at

=
 fr=

- 
F

tJ
C

' 
JF

c4l-trO
@

F
C

O
O

)O
r

F
(rI(rI



to

a

t:
r.i

irs.:i.rt :

.h

at+ c

f--E-i:

-+*I
A.

)

I

2t

r,-.:J

b

'.-\-

I

ll

I
tt

@

o 0
t
I

@
t

t

@',

o
a lara}le+t=':r--E -

I

,'
d

a-
Dt

I

-laI

,1"+-
tr l
1*'t ^

{
I
I

:

It

I

!

a
I

_1.-,!F-- ',I--i -r
;

;.t{

,6

7t

oi=1L---.5

t

i
I

o
Ir

.l
I 'lrl

o o o

0 6

OBSOLETE AFTER INSPECTION NO. 14748

s23ztA



INDEX PART

-

NO. NO.

- -

IONGITUDINAL I,IOTION - DRATTING NO. 523 g IA
gITLE

1
2
3
4
5
5
7
8
9
10
11
L2
13
L4
15
16
L7
18

19

20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Lss / 1236
ts4 / L2
L39 / Ls
523Y.105A
52 3y.105A
524Y.103A
524y.102A
523Y.107
523X.109
523X.110
Ls4 / L0
523X.L09
524x.106
572X.119
L6s /204
524t.102A
524y.103A
524Y.115A

3/4'B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 2.L/4tr long
3/4" Sprlng Lockwasher
Headed Taper Dowel , L.7/8" long
Scale for Centre Quadrant, Metrlc
Scale for Centre Quadrant, English
Scale for Quadrant, Irletrlc
Scale for Quadrant, Englieh
Quadrant Bracket
Bearlng Pln for Centre Quadrant
Bush for Quadrant
5/8" SprJ.ng Steel Washer
Speclal BoIt
Bearing Ptn for Outer Guard
Inetructlon Plate for Scale Readlng
2 B.A, Round Head Screw, L/4' J.ong
Sca1e for Quadrant, Engllsh - 5-Splndle Machlne
Scale for Quadrant, lrletric 6-Splndle Dtachlne
Scale for Independent Quadrant, English
- 4-Splndle Machl,ne
Scale for Independent Quadrant, Ittetrlc
- 4-Splnd1e ltachine
Upper Worm Wheel
5/L6r d.iameter G.P.4. Grooved Dowe1 1" long
Extension
5/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap screw, 5.3/4' Iong.
5/8" x 22 T.P.I. Slotted Locknut
CouplLng Disc
5/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 2.112" long
5/8" x 22 T.P.I. Slotted Locknut
Back Plate
Cam Ring

524y.1L7A

518Y.125A
L43 / 10 16
519X.lO2B
L55/ LO92
LsA/ L0
5 19Y.106A
Lss / L044
154/ LO
519X . 10 7
520X.L09



?zzz,9

ryge-@Ls!
6ECTIO{56r,

A.scc 54A, 54ezl

tuP'estots\:i:iJ

rrlil:A{EF^rroN!

@ f,eeroa.Srer.aoo

C6MSIAFT

*cltoN'44.
ptc No.54421.

1r--- -

L

I
I

ll

I

I

I

_-l

I

-]- _ - - - _ _
I

_.i

-l
I

il

\_
I

I
I

I

I

I

0

!

Il-
-r------ - -

I
l_
I
I

I
I

r-

I

L
I

'1

tat

-tlr-
I,

tl

-+

I

I

\
Ir

lr

l_
I

I

J

+
Itl

-lr -
ti= =

I

L
I

i

-- -- - --1

ir-
-i==

tl
ll
rL
Itl
Itr
rrl

ll
,,1 (

I

-t

I

I
I

I

I

--t
I)

I

I

T

-- -- - f,

rT

-_-__1

ll

il
_ _-{l

'a-:-

I

I

-t-

I

J

I

--t-----

I

I

I

t-_

I

I
I

I

--t-
I- EE:lr

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

:1-
-1

I

_-_-_l

)
I

1
I

l

I

t-
I

I

I

I ---l--l1r
r ll_--r-

.! ,i
i-l

I

L
Tt

- _)l

r - ---'-4

DEG, No.56lZl,

5ec10N 55a.
28'-o s z*.-aot,l- t :. : l rblz t *' -4 - 55az z

23'- a a l\ - e - aedseo- Esozt.

3b -4 - 5ec1.5s-7, - s,7zt.
W;;iWo- lizcssall-5gz,Azl

NOEX CLUTCH OPERATIoN

sEcTroN 545.
OAG. hlo, 545 Z l.

7.52

(,]q!:{': - u.:i lal
o'tHti*il f sli E0

r!1ACr(rrh; r ,uer!r'fir ,

! o\o' 3r1t.ai
o,Hea9,rla 5l.rFD

l. riF PIC i r{
-a1a.li t-.I'rChl

!ilil l.J l: ln: ,t;tt i/)t)l

Hr\^) rii\'' rf,fa, :r-i '].lil

,. F i,u{,ir l./,. rilr,I

i lasc.;,rrrorr
-;--rt-i;;- ------^ -- ^-

itlACH['lE "l(}(}t-
3t
2, -.^

CSVEl\i 111' - ;I?,{Gl. ^li.JD
CIJP','II.'GHT PLAN OF SECTIONS BEYOND DRUM FIOUSING

HALF
SlzE.

'i r,lai

6.



PI,A}I OF gEcTroNs DRAT|ING .522?, I
TITLE

Front Tie Rod
Headed Extractable Taper Dowel 4.3/8" long
Rear Tle Rod
Headed Extractable Taper Dowel 4.3/8n long
PLnlon Cover
3/8* B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, ln long
Stock Carrlage fndexlng Brzcket
Indexlng Gear Bracket
Clanp Plate
L/2'B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, 1.L/2" Iong
L/2" Sprlng Stee1 Washer
Drum Houslng

INDEX PARI

--

NO. NO.

- -I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
l2

522Y.123
L39 / 29
522x.125
L39/ 29
522y.133
1 ssl0 51 6
5222.L02
5222. I 03
522x.L24
L55 / 0824
L54/ 08
5222.101

Refer to drawing
showing all part
numbers



*ii,1

I

\
I

t
.i

I
i
i
I
i
I
I

.i
i
I
i
I

-'t

Ftas_
.lPsl.,

AEMO}E

j-oro,

AMtlll(1,il',
FI{L1J €CY i OI,I

F!qi" - GBirru ,_s

I

,l

s

r--

F

'" lj ., 'i.

/4,/,/,/)
\\\\\l

-1- _____l

I

E,::

@

+

/.

1

_tt_Ir
irt' gxl

--.t

x
tz7

x
tz6

tl

n*c,- tl'r. sLJ.-i l[1t]

ru!!
5rzE

dc

!,H

PARIS LI5T5.

seoLtleltl4ls
nlo itr

--tJ

I
I

5?O

ro6

(rua

-fl1

lr

I

i-*--"'9
\

I

I

It:.

@\--_

@
a'-/
I

I

j-_

_-,,'@

IOR ARRGT OF WRING 3EE 57IZI I 4

v' r

i"
j
I

I

AUTOMATIC STOP,,iA(-"ixrl.lii ? {-)(.rt. i}t1. !5!rt, i
r;tyt-i.j i f '1'. ii:f r;i.,n|'i1'r. i-{rr,'1Rlfii,i

t. r
i '.i1 -

;i Ei r-' li

ffi $i$u;-*#Tt*;H,& atsm# ir t$tiffi -',rnwiff tsrJ.:,t

; rfai fr, ?Tl 3N



INDEX PARTNC- Nil-
- -

gEcrroN rrvE. PARTS r,rsrs Al{D GE!{ERAr.,AnnANGEuENrS.

AIIIOITIATIC-S'fOp - pneWfUc NO. 5ZO I tA

TITLE

-

520x.Ll3
1 76l0s08
519X.L7L
24L/L3
x.145
L82/ 06L2
520X.L24
L27 / 0404
520X.116
L2s/ 1218
520X.103
MSE.317
143 / 0824
L43 / 0820
520Y.L28
520X.109
Lss / 05s6
520x.L24
L27 /0404
520X.110
L25/L2L8
520X. 1 19
L67 / O6L4
130/ 06
520v.102A
L67 /0408
0 /04
L73/OAL
L68J206

ia3; i;*x. Bqkellte Knob, 1.r Refer to drawing
Lever Boes '""' showing aII part
Lever Boss Key
5/L6" B.s.r. Socket Set Screw, nUmbefs
Feed Lever Shaft
L/4' B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
L/4" B.S.F, Socket Set Screw,
GIut Pln
Glut
GIut Lever
2 B.A. Socket Cap Screw 3/8" long
Key for SlidLng Gear
Interlock
L/2" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper Polnt l.L/2" lg
1.3/4' dLa. External Seeger Clrcllp
Spacer
SprLng Lever
IttaLn Drlve Housing
Glut Sleeve Lever
"Compo" Bearing CT.045. L.L/8' x 1.L/4' x 1.L/4" 19
Lever Boss
s/LGn B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, COne PoLnt L/2" Iong
Lever Boss Key
3/8" B.S.F. BakelLte Knob
Feed Lever
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper Point 3/4" long
Ll.nk PLn
3/L6" di.a. Split Cotter PLn, L/2" long
Trlp Latch
3/L6" d,La. Taper Pl,n, L.L/8" long
Trip Lever
Morrls Stock Spring
L/4" dla. MllLrs Grooved Pin, L.L/2" long
L/4" dia. l,It1lrs Grooved Pin, L.L/4" long
AutomatLc Stop Cover
Solenoid LInk
5/L6" B.S.F. Socket Cap Screw, 3.L/2" long
Link Pln
L/L6" d,ia. Spllt Cotter Pin, L/2" long
Spring Col1ar
3/LGn dLa. Taper Pin, L.L/8" long
Solenold SprLng
3/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw, 7/8" long
3/8" dla. Plaln Washer
Solenoid Mounting
L/4'B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw, L/2" long
L/4" dla. Plaln Washer
L/4" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
2 B.A. Hexason Head Se,t-_ Sqleev 3L8" &ng.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
l2
13
14
15
15
L7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

24L / L3
519X.t {6
519x.179A
519X.L7L
L76 / 0s06
519X.147A
L73/04L
L7 6 / 04L0
5lgx.Lg2
519X.111
520x.111
Ls6 / 206
519X.L'|2
520x.115
L73/ OgL
L82/ 0824
LOL/ 20
520x.1L4
520Y.101
5222.105
520Y.LL2



INDEX PART

EE- E
AuTolltrre s![oP NO. 520 l, 1A

TITLE

Solenol.d
Solenold Cover
G.E.C. Connector C.7025
4 B.A. Socket Head Cap Screw, 3/4'r long
4 B.A. Hexagon Nut
{ B.A. Spring Steel Wagher
5/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
Sprlng Seat
Clutch Operatlng Sleeve
Sprlng Seat
7/L6tr B.S.F. Socket Cap Screw, 2.L/4" long
I/LG" dLa. Sprlng Washer
Sprlng Thrust Block
Sprlng Rod
3/4" dla. External Seeger Circllp
Keyr3/L6' sguareo L.L/4" long
Latch Sleeve
3/4' B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
Trlp Lever Pivot
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Cap Screw, 1" long
Ll4" dla. Spring washer

B.S.F. Hexagon Locknut
B.S.F. Hexagon Head Set Screw, 3/8" long
B.S.f'. Hexagon Locknut
B.S.S. Socket Set Screw, Cone PoLnt, L/2" long

Spring Anchor
Cam Ri,ng
4 B.A. Hexagon Head Set Screw, L.L/2" Iongt
4 B.A. Plain Washer
Switch Lever Sprlng
L/4" dLa. Spring Washer
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Cap Screw 1.L/2" long
SwLtch Bracket
Burgess Dlicro Swltch Mk.3/M.S./109 (normally closed)
Switch Lever
Pivot Pin
5/32" dLa. Taper Pln, 3/8" long
Roller PLn
Roller

52
53
54
55
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7L
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

FX. 54 L6A/ 2
520x.1208

L56 / 4L2
L74/4
Ls4/ 4
L73/ LOL
520X.L26
520X.118A
20x.L26
Lss / 07 44
L54 / 07
520X.L27
520x.1.25
LOL/6
L2L/ 0620
520x.LL7
L7 3 /LzL
520X.L22
Lss / O4L6
LsA / 04
L73/OAL
L67 /04L6
L73/04L
L76/0408
120x.1"08
520x.108
L68 / 424
LsA/ 4
520X.1.05
Ls4/ O4
L55/ 0424
520Y.106

Ll 4"
L/ 4"
L/ 4"
L/ 4"

520X.104
520X. 107
L2s / L0L4
1 20x. L13
120x. Ll.4



6

! 7 t9 l! 30t,

2'

\
\

o
t

t,
I

(

SBCTION IAA'

52322



MOIION. OUADR.A.IIT - DRAWING NO. 52322
INDEX PARTrE TITLE

Beam
Slldlng Block
Bottom Rack
Centre Plnlon
Gulde Strlps
3/8' dlameter Spring Washer
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap screw, L.L/4r Long
Top Centre Rack
Roller for Slldlng Block
Eccentrlc PIn for Slldlng Block Roller
Lockbolt
Lockbolt Bush
5 / 8" dtameter SprJ.ng Washer
5/8" B.S.F. Hexagon Nut
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper polnt, ln longL/4" B.S,F. Locknut
Centre Rack Pin (Upper Rack)
eaded Taper Dowel, 2.L/8" Iong
ller PIn for Centre Quadrant
Ro1ler for Centre Quandrant
Centre Quandrant
Centre Quandrant LLnk
Llnk Bush
Pin for Link
Locking Pad for Centre QuandrantLl4" dl.ameter Sprlng Washer
L/4" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, L/2" long
Stroke Adjustlng Block
3/8" dLameter Spring Washer
5/8" B.S.f. Socket Head Cap Screw, 2.L/4" long
7/8" B.S.P. Grease Nlpp1e
L/8" B.S.tr'. Socket Set Screw, Taper Point 1" long
3/8" diameter Spring Washer
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, L.L/A" longr
Locator for Slidlng Block
Lockbolt
Bush for Lockbolt
5/L6" Spring Washer
5/L6" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, L.L/Ai long
Spring Cap for Lockbolt
Spring for Lockbolt
Gasket
L/2" B.S.F. Socket Set Screw, Taper Point L.L/4L

long
3/8" B.S.F. Socket Head Cap Screw, L.L/A" long
3/8" Spring Washer
Guide Strip - Lower
L/4" B.S.F. Round Head Set Screw, L/2" long

I
2
3
4
5
6

.7
8
9
10
11
72
13
14
15
15
L7
L8
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31.
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43

5227,.104
5232.101
523Y.120
423X.L22
523X.150
Ls4/ 06
Lss / 0520
523Y.119
523X. 145
523X.145
523X. 14gA
523X.147A
L54/ L0
L73/L0
L82 / 04L6
7 3/ 04L
523X.119
L39 / LL
523.103
523X.104
5232.L02
523y. L16
523X.115
523x. 1 1 4
523X.1L3
Ls4/ 04
1ssl0408
523Y.111
Ls4 / 06
1sslr_036
2L2/ L8
L82/06L6
Ls4 / 06
Lss /0620
523X.141
523X.140
523X. L43
L54 / 0s
Lss / 0s28
523X. L44A
523X.L42
523X.160
Le2 / 0820

44
45
46
47

620
Ls4 / 06
523x. 151
L64/0408



,-ri;."=:_l/ri 
istzeesl

-*:f't-gyil*-..-"J

WHEN
{oa
ON E$/EL.

trf!

|OTE: UsE GI.JADRANT
BEARING AN Ne5e4 x{OG
IN THESE FOsINO{S WHEN

MECHANIsU

zlla'-o e+aoHuv. 3t2:4 Mic'soNLY.

ADUUgT THI5 FACE
oF a&u az10
OBTAIN @RRECT MESH

:,ffi2eFc
@

i

)

wrlH vlf,RM.

la

o.ttY

5EC

@

ADUUST TI-IIS FACE TO
OBTAIN V32 CLEARANCE
BETWEEN 5'tZ^l5AC
& 512 *157 A.€ftro

selgzz
bAA Nlr..g onu7

I i'::1. :..i i-.,i,- : il.:;;''

,. t.;,!,i' ; ;att :1,1r.:

.,... 1,4i!f;rl lr-
"\

-"'--1'-gti-a
i
,-. ...:;,::'lr''l

"' i.r 6i tl', !
tt'.1..4.! i-l

3z lB..f
i-
I

!i:a,.ai
L ta.2q3a

&:.ltflAftoNs524
Y

523
l09

x
{(o

5235e3
Y

tB-G 70.

-+

J

G5tzd
:BA q4L(

.RD, D I
x

l2l x
{

s

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

ta
Y

3
x

tGa
x

144

5?O
x

149

Y
1ta

5?O
x

t4z

142

,(

9'-4
av4-G
G'-a

LONGITUDINAL MOTION

**"-{r-

A4rfo6. anLY

HALF

lu:! 4a. 5.b. 52



roJ
wxoi cN 0IJEL

LONGITUDINAL MOTION

2t4'$ Spindle ar:rl 3/2,,-4 Spindle Bar Machines

AOrJ9I l){l5 FA'I
G ,at rJ210
O TA T CfiRECT IESH
WItl{ lRt

-c 520a
o{L.t

}OIE: ti!€ qJranANl
EEARrs Fi{ Nr5€lt rto6
ila rl€sE R)gnotl9 Wr.t€^l
(:EXIRE

13
'l9t'-6 e +cOtv gh -l {ctonlv

rce-sr rHg FAC€ tO
6'AIN I,!e CLEARANCE
EETI/EEN 5?2^ tSeC
& 512 ^tra^.

6
QTaEANT Eotrll*
FttlEEi.

3€C
5r6 31

32

17

23 22
5€c
522

S€C 52J
SEC

-r-

J
I

__7 __qj
tl-F-_.,-

-a
++,+-

:-_t t.a4

15t6 14

a

T

J

I

:€c

52,

b

*r 52D

LONGITUDINA- I./OTION

320

COMMENCING ON INSPECTION NO. 14749

(Dra wing b23 Z 1Bl




